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The world's best Vacuum Products QVMeCA

www.vmeca.com

Specializing in
Vacuum products since 1991

VMECA headquarter / R&D center
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The world's best Vacuum Products VMEeCA

Vacuum Categories

~N
O VACUUM TECHNOLOGY -| General vacuum
O VACUUM TECHNOLOGY -1l Automobile vacuum
® VACUUM TECHNOLOGY -l Magic Gripper
O VACUUM TECHNOLOGY -IV Vacuum conveyor
\_

% VACUUM TECHNOLOGY - |, Il and |V are required to contact VMECA.



VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers B Svmeca’

EASY, EFFICIENT, RELIABLE and COMPACT!!

Mag'e
Grippers &

6  www.vmeca .com Specifications subject to change without notice. 7
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers

Mag\C

What is the Gripper?

Aluminum profile

Mounting bracket

+

Vacuum generator
(VMECA vacuum cartridge system)

+

Auto vacuum release valve

+

Vacuum filter

+

Suction lip °

Mao\C _
- Allin Gripper

Conventional systems

~/ High cost for installation and process

~/ Various piping & connectors needed

~/ High energy consumption

~/ Difficult installation and complicated structure

~/ Difficult to select suitable model without vacuum knowledge
~/ Not available as an individual vacuum system

www.vmeca.com

S =

P
Patent

atent &
din
pending

Features

~ Cost efficient

~/ Easy to build vacuum systems

~/ Various suction lips

~/ Fast response & excellent performance

~/ Individual vacuum systems

~/ 73% less energy consumption

~/ Custom profile options - Easy mounting

~ Various flow rate options available

~ VMECA multi-stage vacuum cartridge integrated

QVMeCA”

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers

Mao\C

Grippers

Excellent Gripping systems

Features

Cost efficient

Easy to build vacuum systems
Various suction lips
Fast response & excellent performance
Individual vacuum systems
73% less energy consumption

Custom profile options - Easy mounting
Various flow rate options available

Various Suction Lips

~/ VMECA multi-stage vacuum cartridge integrated

Suction lip

- See page 20

o=

www.vmeca.com

P.54

P.58

F-Lip

Type - See page 12

H b -I),— £ .‘)\ L '.. »

N | s . 3
v O VY

A B C D

Mount options - see page 14

. 6
xf.} @A !lE
No mount M P

Car‘tridge - See page 16

TOp bellows OptiOﬂS - See page 18

QVMeCA”

1B20

1B40

1B60

2B20

2B40

2B60

Vacuum filter - see page 18

(6] Stopper options - see page 19

P.70

P. 74

MU / MF-Lip

P. 82

Specifications subject to change without notice.

Stopper

Suction lip

—
<"

P. 86
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers /E

Vacuum Generator options

1. Single cartridge - “A-TYPE”

- Single cartridge

- Automatic vacuum release function is available.
- Vacuum release valve is not necessary.
- 3/2 way valve is required for air control valve.

3. Single cartridge & Check valve - “C-TYPE”

{&)

- Vacuum release control valve is required.

- Check valve integrated and it makes fast evacuation time. -

4. Dual cartridges - “D-TYPE”

-

- Dual cartridges for large vacuum flow

12  www.vmeca.com

| Magic Gripper Characteristics

QVMeCA”

Model Tpe PR symol BB Verigm MGG ACRE rage
.- 1.1 48 9.2 59
A % MC10A 18 83 123 87 P 26
22 81 14 99
e 1.1 48 9.2 59
B % MC10B 18 83 12.3 8.7 P32
22 81 14 99
Mc10 o 11 48 9.2 59
C % MC10C 18 83 123 87 P 38
22 81 14 99
" 14 48 16.4 113
D % MC10D 18 83 202 16.4 P 44
22 81 230 20.3
— 22 63 36.8 o1
A 24 MC20A 33 92 405 27 P26
40 of 422 3
- 22 63 368 21
B % MC20B 33 ® 405 o7 P32
40 of 422 3
MC20 - 22 63 36.8 21
C % MC20C 33 P 405 o7 P 33
40 of 422 3
o 22 63 66.2 40
D s MC20D 33 ® 74 55 P 44
40 of 75.7 56
oD 22 63 62.4 o1
A % MC23A 33 91 80 o7 P26
4.0 %0 85 3
o 22 63 62.4 21
B % MC23B 33 91 80 o7 P32
40 %0 85 3
Mc23 — 22 63 62.4 o1
C %/ MC23C 33 91 80 o7 P38
40 %0 85 3
>y 22 63 %205 401
D % ~ MC23D 33 91 111.9 533 P44
40 %0 139.0 56.2
L..: 3\ 45 87.5 109 65
A ), MC25A 55 945 113 77 P26
6.0 o4 111 835
- 45 875 109 65
MC25 B .% MC258 55 945 113 77 P32
6.0 %4 111 835
- 45 87.5 109 65
C 4’2 MC25C 55 945 113 77 P 33
6.0 o4 111 835

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grinpers ~ B

Mounting options | Applications

1. Aluminum profile mount

B-type Grippers on
aluminum profile

Compressed-air

%?§?\

- Auto vacuum release function integrated
- Vacuum release valve is not required

i

Release line Vacuum line

T
o
54T

2. Direct mount

14  www.vmeca.com

QVMeCA”

— Compressed air (Vacuum on)
— Vacuum release (Vacuum off)

C-type Grippers on
aluminum profile

- Check valve integrated at vacuum release
port for fast evacuation time
- Air control valve for vacuum release is required

-l
<l
I
e

Specifications subject to change without notice.



VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Griopers -~

Integrated with
Innovative VMECA Vacuum cartridge systems

~/ Low energy consumption
~/ Excellent performance
— High vacuum flow and vacuum level
~/ Stable performance despite fluctuation
~/ Easy installation ¥
~/ Long lifetime | '

]
T

or dropping compressed air pressure '

73% less energy consumption &
3 times higher vacuum flow

—
Compressed-Air Vacuum INTERNATIONAL
l | ! ; PATENT

‘ Single Stage ejector Multi Stage ejector REéfafﬁ;'sapn?;Jﬁdp

C—

— —
1* —

\

TN

16  www.vmeca.com

QVMeCA”

Compact and Light weight

70% more energy saving &
40% less weight

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers

Top & Middle bellows / [5] Vacuum filter

~/ Easy to connect with suction lips

~/ Several bellows folds options available
~/ Compensating different height

~/ Long lifetime

~/ Vacuum filter integrated (Optional)

Top bellows

* Middle bellows

2-Bellows

* See page 50-89 for more information.

www.vmeca.com

3-Bellows

<,

Vacuum filter

QVMeCA”

(6] Stoppers
Stopper A Stopper B
N
Re% Y )

- Recommended with X suction lip
- Suitable for thin and light plastic bags

- Recommended with X, U & F suction lip
- Suitable for plastic bags, flexible objects
+ Minimized mark for plastic bags

Stopper C

Stopper D

- Recommended with X, U & F suction lip
- Vacuum filter (PE) integrated
- No mark for film, aluminum foil, and thin sheets

- Recommended with X, U, F, P, MBU, DD & MD

suction lip

- Use for connecting each bellows cartridge
- Suitable for flat and thin objects

Stopper F

Stopper G

®»

£ N
A _-%

- Recommended with S suction lip
- Sponge suction lip

- Recommended with MU & MF suction lip
- Stopper is not visible when used with suction lip "MU"

and "MF" type

Specifications subject to change without notice.



VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers /ﬁ'

Suction lips

“X” suction lip

“U” suction lip

QVMeCA”

-

b

“DD” suction lip

“MBU” suction lip

- X'suction lip is excellent in handing thin and light
plastic bag applications
- lce cream bags, Aluminum foil

- U suction lip is excellent in handing flat and slightly
curved object applications
- Carton boxes, Flat objects

-

- DD suction lip is excellent for irregular curved

surface, rough surface, and dual lip design offers a
safety factor against suction lip wear and tear.

+ MBU suction lip is excellent in compensating the
height difference for curved objects

”F” suction lip

“P” suction lip

S

“MD” suction lip

“S” suction lip

- F suction lip is excellent in handing flat object
applications
- Thin boxes, Wooden panel

- P suction lip is excellent for handling heavy or thick plastic
bag applications
- Liquid filled plastic bags, Powder filled plastic bags

- MD suction lip is suitable for curved or uneven surface

with excellent performance for rounded corners and
edges

- S suction lip is excellent in handling uneven surface and
porous material

20  www.vmeca.com

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grinpers ~ B

“MU” suction lip

“MF” suction lip

W

- MU suction lip offers great gripping force for flat and
stable surfaces
- Metal sheets, Carton boxes, Glass, Veneer sheets

- MF suction lip offers great gripping force for both

horizontal and vertical applications

T

)
2

h .

www.vmeca.com

| Applications

“P” suction lip

QVMeCA”

“DD” suction lip

“X” suction lip

“MD” suction lip

“S” suction lip

“MF” suction lip

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers

i Build an Ordering No.

EH

‘\

-

@grf.‘,)

Ccro || - B [ oao | - [0 asson
@ @ ©® @ ® ® @

@ Base pump
Symbol Description
MC10 Micro cartridge 2-Stage
MC20 Mini cartridge 2-Stage
MC23 Mini cartridge 3-Stage
MC25 Mini premium cartridge 2-Stage
@ Body type
Symbol Description
A Single vacuum cartridge (Page 26.)
B Single vacuum cartridge,
Automatic vacuum release (Page 32.)
c Single vacuum cartridge,
Check valve (Page 38.)
D Dual vacuum cartridge (Page 44.)
® Mounting
Symbol Description
X No mount
M Direct mount
P Aluminum profile mount

24 www.vmeca.com

@ Sealing
Symbol Description
N NBR
E EPDM
V Viton
® Top bellows
Symbol Description
1B20 Top bellows 1 fold, 20mm:
Available pump: MC10
1B40 Top bellows 1fold, 40mm:
Available pump: MC10, MC20 and MC25
1B6O Top bellows 1 fold, 60mm:
Available pump: MC20 and MC25
5820 Top bellows 2 folds, 20mm:
Available pump: MC10
5840 Top bellows 2 folds, 40mm:
Available pump: MC10, MC20 and MC25
5BBO Top bellows 2folds, 60mm:

Available pump: MC20 and MC25

® Vacuum filter

Symbol
X
F

Description
No filter
Filter (200 mesh)

@ Suction lip

Symbol

X25
X30
X45
X55
X65
X75
u2s
U30
U4s
Us5
ues
u7s
P15
P17
P20
P27
P32
P48
P60
P72
P85
F25
F30
F45
F55
DD4030
MBU17
MBU23
MBU27
MD22
S30
S50
S60
MU45
MU55
MU65
MU75
MU8O
MF45
MF55
MF65
MF75
MF80

Description

“X” suction lip, 25mm dia.
“X” suction lip, 30mm dia.
“X” suction lip, 45mm dia.
“X” suction lip, 55mm dia.
“X” suction lip, 65mm dia.
“X” suction lip, 76mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 25mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 30mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 45mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 55mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 65mm dia.
“U” suction lip, 75mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 15mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 17mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 20mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 27mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 32mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 48mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 60mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 72mm dia.
“P” suction lip, 86mm dia.
“F” suction lip, 256mm dia.
“F” suction lip, 30mm dia.
“F” suction lip, 456mm dia.

“F” suction lip, 55mm dia.

“DD” suction lip, inner lip 30mm

dia, outer lip 41mm dia.
“MBU” suction lip, 17mm dia.

“MBU” suction lip, 23mm dia.

“MBU” suction lip, 27mm dia.

“MD” suction lip, 22mm dia.
“S” suction lip, 30mm dia.

“S” suction lip, 50mm dia.

“S” suction lip, 60mm dia.

“MU” suction lip, 45mm dia.
“MU” suction lip, 55mm dia.
“MU” suction lip, 65mm dia.
“MU” suction lip, 75mm dia.
“MU” suction lip, 80mm dia.
“MF” suction lip, 45mm dia.
“MF” suction lip, 55mm dia.
“MF” suction lip, 65mm dia.
“MF” suction lip, 75mm dia.

“MF” suction lip, 80mm dia.

Bellows size
20mm 40mm 60mm
(0]

)
O
O
O
O
@)
)
)
O
O
O
)
)
)
)
)
O
O
O
O
O
)
O
)
O
)
)
)
)
@)
O
O
O
@)
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
Us
PU

PU

W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
Us

W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
Us

QVMeCA”

Suction lip material
Material

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

Polyurethane

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

Polyurethane

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

Polyurethane

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

Sponge lip EPDM

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

Stopper
Symbol Description

A type
B type
C type
D type

ooOw>

B type
C type
D type

ooOw

D D type

B type
C type
D type

gow

D D type

F type:
F Only for S
suction lip

G type:

G Only for
MU & MF
suction lip

G type:

G Only for
MU & MF
suction lip

Specifications subject to change without notice. 25
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VACUUM GRIPPERS

A-type

Features

~/ VMECA cartridge integrated

- Reliable performance despite inconsistent

compressed air pressure
~/ Extremely compact and light weight

~/ Low air consumption

~/ Various mounting options

~/ Excellent gripping power

~/ Various suction lips for different applications

i Specifications

'n .

Magic Grippers

o
|7}

i Vacuum Flow

QVMeCA”

Max. Feed Air Vacuum flow (NI/min) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure Consumption

(-kPa) (bar) (N/min) 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90

48 1.1 5.9 9.2 57 21 14 06 - - - - -

MC10A 83 1.8 8.7 123 75 32 25 20|15 08 03 - -

81 2.2 9.9 140 94 |50 25 20 13 06 0.2 - -

63 2.2 21 368 27 178 168 127 7.6 20 = = =

MC20A 92 3.3 27 40.5 336 23.7 165 138 119 7.8 | 3.8 23 -

91 4.0 32 422 402 265 193 143 116 88 58 2.6 =

63 2.2 21 62.4 32.7 185 16.7 124 64 0.7 - - -

MC23A 91 3.3 27 80 40 266 17 148 13 105 7.3 4.0 -

0 4.0 32 85 | 495 344 22 165 13 105 75 3.0 -

87.5 4.5 65 134.0 106.0 58.0 42.0 36.0 28.0 22.0 17.0 126 -
MC25A 94.5 5.5 77 141.0 109.0 71.0 51.0 32.0 26.0 220 175 11.0 2.8
94 6.0 83.5 146.0 108.0 75.0 60.0 42.0 25.0 21.0 16.0 96 23

Description MC10A MC20A MC23A MC25A
Max. Vacuum level -83 kPa -92 kPa -91 kPa -94.5 kPa
Open Vacuum flow 14.0 NI/min 42.2 NI/min 85.0 NI/min 146 NI/min
Max. Feed pressure 4 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar
Temperature -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C
Noise level 44~53 dBA 51 ~ 60 dBA 58 ~ 68 dBA 67 ~ 71 dBA
Weight 17.4 g 2559 60.09g 81.5¢

* Weight is calculated without top bellows and suction lip.

www.vmeca.com

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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Magic Grippers /% IYVMECA

i Evacuation time i Dimensional Data
MC10A / MC20A / MC23A / MC25A (Without mounting option)
Max. Feed Evacuation time (sec) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure
(-kPa) ba) 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 -
48 1.1 012 015 0.18 022 0.31 - - - - - |
MC10AX-N1B20X 83 1.8 009 011 013 016 020 027 042 0.86 - 1
81 2.2 008 010 013 016 020 028 045 1.04 -
48 1.1 013 016 020 026 0.33 - - - - % ! f\\ W
MC10AX-N2B20X 83 18 010 012 015 018 023 029 044 089 - w I\
81 2.7 009 011 014 017 022 030 047 1.10 - L
48 1.1 015 022 028 037 047 - - - - =
MC10AX-N1B40X 83 1.8 012 016 021 028 033 041 059 1.13 -
81 2.2 010 014 019 026 032 042 062 1.30 -
48 1.1 016 023 032 045 0.60 - - - g
MC10AX-N2B40X 83 1.8 013 017 025 033 041 053 0.80 1.55 - G
81 2.2 011 016 022 032 040 054 085 1.70 -
63 2.2 007 009 011 013 015 0.20 - - - i i
MC20AX-N1B40X 92 3.3 007 009 010 012 014 016 020 0.26 - Nﬁi @D
91 4.0 007 008 010 011 013 015 019 025 - W/W I O
63 2.2 008 010 013 015 018 023 - - - w
MC20AX-N2B40X 92 3.3 007 009 012 013 015 018 024 0.33 -
91 4.0 007 009 011 012 015 0.18 0.22 029 -  ——
63 2.2 010 0.6 0.18 020 023 0.28 - - - @
MC20AX-N1B60X 92 3.3 009 012 015 0.17 020 024 029 0.42 - PIEsisi=E !
91 4.0 009 012 014 0.6 019 022 028 0.38 -
63 27 012 017 020 023 027 0.36 - - - . oA
MC20AX-N2B60X 92 3.3 011 015 0417 019 023 027 033 046 -
91 4.0 010 013 016 0.18 022 026 0.31 043 -
63 2.2 008 009 011 012 015 0.20 - - - .
MC23AX-N1B40X 91 3.3 007 008 010 041 013 014 047 022 - ‘ o . [Unit : mm ]
% Male thread on section “G” not available longer than 7mm
90 4.0 008 0.08 010 011 013 015 017 022 -
63 2.2 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.14 017 0.25 - - - Model OA B C oD E F G
MC23AX-N2B40X 91 3.3 007 009 011 042 014 047 020 0.24 -
63 2.2 008 012 014 016 018 022 - - - MC10AX-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 23.5 53.3 M10xP1.0 / DP 8
MC23AX-N1B60X 91 3.3 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.12 0415 0.17 | 0.20 0.26 - MC10AX-N2B20F 23 19.5 257 4 235 53.3 M10xP1.0/DP 8
23 ;‘-g 8-??) 8-12 8-1; g-gg 8;3 8-;; 021 026 - MC10AX-N2B40F 41 31.4 5.7 4 235 53.3 M10xP1.0 / DP 8
MC23AX-N2B60X o 3.3 009 011 0.5 016 019 022 026 032 - MG20AX-N1B40F A 21.4 5.8 6 34.3 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
90 4.0 0.09 0.11 013 | 015 @ 017 0.1 025 @ 0.32 _ MC20AX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 34.3 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
87.5 4.5 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.09 010 012 012 0.15 - MC20AX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 34.3 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
MC25AX-N1B40X 94.5 5.5 0.06 0.08 0.08 009 0.10 0411  0.12 0.14 0.18 MC20AX-N2B60OF 56 44.8 35.8 6 34.3 81.2 M16xP1.0 /DP 8
94 6.0 0.06 008 008 009 010 0141 012 0.14 0.9
o 5 e 008 Toos To0s To10 011 Totz T ods Tot6 _ MC23AX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 34.3 105.5 M16xP1.0/ DP 8
MC25AX-N2B4OX ~ 94.5 5.5 006 007 009 009 010 011 013 015 0.19 MC23AX-N1BEOF 56 0.4 35.8 6 34.3 1055  M16xP1.0/DP 8
94 6.0 0.06 0.08 0.09 009 010 0.11 013  0.15 @ 0.20 MC23AX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 34.3 105.5 M16xP1.0/DP 8
87.5 45 0.07 009 0.10 011 0.12 0143 0.14 0.18 - MC23AX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 34.3 105.5 M16xP1.0 / DP 8
MC25AX-N1B60X 94.5 5.5 0.07  0.08 0.09  0.10 0.11 012 0.14 0.16 @ 0.22 MC25AX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 34.3 118.4 M16xP1.0/DP 8
94 6.0 0.07 008 0.09 010 011 012 014 0.16 0.23
BT A5 ARG AR AR R AR T BRI ‘ MC25AX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 34.3 118.4 M16xP1.0 / DP 8
MC25AX-N2B6OX ~ 94.5 5.5 008 009 010 011 013 014 015 019 027 MC25AX-N2BA40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 34.3 118.4  M16xP1.0/DP 8
o4 6.0 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.138 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.28 MC25AX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 34.3 118.4 M16xP1.0/DP 8

WWW.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice.



A

6, ™
Magic Grippers /% IYVMECA

i Dimensional Data i Dimensional Data
MC10A / MC20A / MC23A / MC25A (For Direct mounting option) MC10A / MC20A / MC23A / MC25A (For Aluminum profile mounting option)
- G - G
[
e e

N

el
U

B
N\
o

L N Aey”
Eli

m m
!
A
[Unit : mm] [Unit : mm ]
Model OA B C oD E F G H Model OA B C oD E F G H
MC10AM-N1B20F 23 11.56 25.7 4 14 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0 MC10AP-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 22 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0
MC10AM-N1B40F 42 21.4 25.7 4 14 23.5 588 M6xP1.0 MC10AP-N1B40F 42 21.4 25.7 4 22 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0
MC10AM-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 14 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0 MC10AP-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 22 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0
MC10AM-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 14 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0 MC10AP-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 22 23.5 53.3 M6xP1.0
MC20AM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25 MC20AP-N1B40F 41 214 35.8 6 27 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25
MC20AM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25 MC20AP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25
MC20AM-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 16 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25 MC20AP-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 27 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25
MC20AM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25 MC20AP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 34.3 81.2 M8xP1.25
MC23AM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23AP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23AM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23AP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23AM-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 16 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23AP-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 27 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23AM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23AP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 34.3 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC25AM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25 MC25AP-N1B40F 41 214 35.8 6 27 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25
MC25AM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25 MC25AP-N1B60F 56 304 35.8 6 27 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25
MC25AM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 34.3 1184 M8xP1.25 MC25AP-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 27 34.3 1184 M8xP1.25
MC25AM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25 MC25AP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 34.3 118.4 M8xP1.25

WWWw.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS

B-type

Features

~/ VMECA cartridge integrated
- Reliable performance despite inconsistent
compressed air pressure
~/ Quick release without release control valve
~/ Compact & Light weight
~/ Low air consumption
~/ Various mounting options
~/ Excellent gripping power
~/ Various suction lips for different applications

&

—

< ’! D
.-
=

| Specifications

Magic Grippers

o
|7}

Description MC10B MC20B MC23B MC25B
Max. Vacuum level -83 kPa -92 kPa -91 kPa -94.5 kPa
Open Vacuum flow 14.0 NI/min 42.2 NI/min 85.0 NI/min 146 NI/min
Max. Feed pressure 4 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar
Temperature -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C
Noise level 44 ~ 53 dBA 51 ~ 60 dBA 58 ~ 68 dBA 67 ~ 71 dBA
Weight 2559 96.3 g 124 g 124.2 g

* Weight is calculated without top bellows and suction lip.

Quick release function without a release control valve

(Required a single 3/2way valve for air control valve only)

In VACUUM operation

Vacuum T

www.vmeca.com

Auto release l

In RELEASE operation

i Vacuum Flow

QVMeCA”

Max. Feed Air Vacuum flow (NI/min) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure Consumption
(-kPa) (bar) (N/min) 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
48 1.1 5.9 92 5657 21 14 06 - - - - -
MC10B 83 1.8 8.7 123 75 32 25 20 15 08 03 - -
81 2.2 9.9 14 94 50 25|20 13 06 02 - -
63 2.2 21 36.8 27 17.8 16.8 127 76 20 = = =
MC20B 92 3.3 27 40.5 33.6 23.7 165 138 119 78 38 23 -
91 4.0 32 42.2 1 40.2 265 193|143 116 88 58 26 =
63 2.2 21 62.4 32.7 185 16.7 124 6.4 0.7 - - -
MC23B AN 3.3 27 80 40 266 17 148 13 105 7.3 4.0 -
Q0 4.0 32 85 495 344 22 165 13 105 75 3.0 -
87.5 4.5 65 134 106 | 68 42 36 28 22 17 | 126 | -
MC25B 94.5 B8 77 141 109 71 51 32 26 22 175 11 28
94 6.0 83.5 146 108 | 76 60 42 25 21 16 | 96 23

Specifications subject to change without notice.

33



A

A G §
Magic Grippers /% IYVMECA

i Evacuation time i Dimensional Data
MC10B / MC20B / MC23B / MC25B (Without mounting option)
Max. Feed Evacuation time (sec) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure
(-kPa) (bbay 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
48 1.1 012 0.15 0.18 0.22 0.31 - - - -
MC10BX-N1B20X 83 1.8 0.09 0.1 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.27 @ 042  0.86 -
81 2.2 0.08 0.10 013  0.16 020 028 045 1.04 -
48 1.1 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.26 | 0.33 - - - -
MC10BX-N2B20X 83 1.8 0.10 0.12  0.15  0.18 023 0.29 0.44 | 0.89 - w
81 2.2 0.09 0.1 014 017 022 030 047 110 -
48 1.1 0.15  0.22  0.28 | 0.37 047 - - - -
MC10BX-N1B40X 83 1.8 012  0.16 0.21 0.28  0.33 0.41 0.59 1.13 - 1
81 2.2 010 0.14 019 0.26 032 | 042  0.62 | 1.30 -
48 1.1 0.16 023  0.32  0.45 0.60 - - - -
MC10BX-N2B40X 83 1.8 013 0.17 | 0.25  0.33 0.41 0.53 0.80 1.55 -
81 2.2 0.11 016 022 032 040 054 085 1.70 - G
63 2.2 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.13 | 0.15 | 0.20 - - -
MC20BX-N1B40X 92 33 007 009 010 012 014 016 020 026 - i |
91 4.0 0.07  0.08 0.10 0.11 013  0.15 | 0.19  0.25 - W’”\"ﬂ f M\MV@D
63 2.2 0.08 0.10 0.13  0.15  0.18 | 0.23 - - - i (@]
MC20BX-N2B40X 92 3.3 0.0r 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.15 | 0.18  0.24 0.33 - W I jw
91 4.0 0.07  0.09 0.11 0.12 0.15  0.18 0.22 0.29 - I =
63 2.2 010 0.6 018 020 023 028 - - - J R
MC20BX-N1B60X 92 3.3 0.09 0.12 045 0.17 020 024 029 042 -
91 4.0 0.09 0.12 0144 0.16 0.19 0.22  0.28 0.38 - = —
63 2.2 012  0.17 | 0.20  0.23 | 0.27 @ 0.36 - - - oA
MC20BX-N2B60X 92 SIS 0.11 0.15  0.17 019 0.23 0.27 0.33 0.46 - I
91 4.0 010  0.13 | 0.16 @ 0.18 | 0.22 @ 0.26 | 0.31 0.43 -
63 2.2 0.08  0.09 | 0.11  0.13 | 0.15 | 0.18 - - - [Unit : mm |
MC23BX-N1B40X 91 3.3 0.07r 0.08 009 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.23 - % Male thread on section “G” not available longer thar.m Zmm
90 4.0 0.0r  0.08 009 0141 0.12 0.15 047 0.23 -
63 2.2 0.08 0.10 0142 0.14  0.18 0.23 - - - Model OA B C oD E F G
MC23BX-N2B40X 91 3.3 0.07r  0.08 0140 0.23 0.15 04147 0.21 0.27 -
90 4.0 007 0.08 010 0.11 013 016 020 0.8 _ MC10BX-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.3 M10xP1.0/DP 8
63 292 0.08  0.12 0145 047 @ 021 027 - - - MC10BX-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 35.2 53.3 M10xP1.0/ DP 8
MC23BX-N1B60X <} 3.3 0.08  0.10 012 | 0.14 047 0.19  0.24 0.30 - MC10BX-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.3 M10xP1.0/DP 8
2g ;‘-g 8-?(8) 8-12 8-13} g;g 8;2 g-gg 023 1 029 | - MC10BX-N2B4OF 41 31.4 25.7 4 35.2 533  M10xP1.0/DP8
MC23BX-N2B6OX 91 33 008 011 014 016 019 023 028 035 - MC20BX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 | M16x1.0/DP8
90 4.0 0.09 0.11 013 | 016 | 018 022 027 035 _ MC20BX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
87.5 4.5 0.07  0.08 0.09 @ 0.10 0.11 0.12 | 0.13 0.16 - MC20BX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
MC25BX-N1B40X 94.5 5.5 0.07r 008 008 009 010 0411 0413 0415  0.22 MC20BX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
89745 2'2 8-8; 8-82 8-83 8-18 8-1? 8-1; 8-12 8-1573 0.24 MC23BX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 54.4 1055  M16xP1.0/DP 8
MC25BX-N2B40X 945 55 007 008 009 010 011 012 014 0.16 0.23 MC23BX-N1B60F 56 804 35.8 6 544 1085 | M16xP1.0/DP8
94 6.0 0.07 0.08 009 0.10 | 0.11 012 | 014 0.16  0.26 MC23BX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0/ DP 8
87.5 4.5 0.08 0.09 0.10  0.11  0.12 0.14  0.15 | 0.18 - MC23BX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0/ DP 8
MC25BX-N1B60X 94.5 55 0.0  0.08 0.10 | 0.10 0.1 013  0.14  0.17 | 0.24 MC25BX-N1B40F 41 214 358 6 54.4 118.4 M16xP1.0/DP 8
94 6.0 0.07  0.09 0.10 | 0.11 0.12 013 014 | 0.17  0.25
875 45 009 0410 041 012 044 045 047 021 i MC25BX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 118.4 M16xP1.0/ DP 8
MC25BX-N2B60X ~ 94.5 5.5 008 009 010 012 013 014 016 019 0.28 MC25BX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 1184  M16xP1.0/DP 8
94 6.0 0.08 0.09 0.11 012 013  0.14  0.16 @ 0.19  0.29 MC25BX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 118.4 M16xP1.0/DP 8
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i Dimensional Data i Dimensional Data
MC10B / MC20B / MC23B / MC25B (For Direct mounting option) MC10B / MC20B / MC23B / MC25B (For Aluminum profile mounting option)
G
G -
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H
w L

A
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1 I— o
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B R I

T m I — .

s ]

PA
oA
[Unit : mm] [Unit : mm ]
Model OA B C oD E F G H Model OA B C oD E F G H

MC10BM-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10BP-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10BM-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10BP-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10BM-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10BP-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10BM-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10BP-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 MBEXP1.0
MC20BM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20BP-N1B40F 41 214 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20BM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 b4.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20BP-N1B60F 56 304 35.8 6 27 544 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20BM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20BP-N2B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20BM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20BP-N2B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC23BM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23BP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23BM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23BP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23BM-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23BP-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23BM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 544 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23BP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 b4.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC25BM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25 MC25BP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25
MC25BM-N1B60F 56 304 35.8 6 16 544 118.4 M8XP1.25 MC25BP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25
MC25BM-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 16 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25 MC25BP-N2B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25
MC25BM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25 MC25BP-N2B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25
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VACUUM GRIPPERS

C-type | Vacuum Flow
F eatures ? Max. Feed Air Vacuum flow (NI/min) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
| ' Model vacuum Pressure Consumption
/ VMECA cartridge integrated w{ - | l lzm - | 1 m (-kPa) (bar) (N/min) 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
- Reliable performance despite inconsistent P S 48 1.1 5.9 92 57 21 14 06 - - - - -
compressed air pressure § Pl MC10C 83 1.8 8.7 123 75 32 25 20 15 08 03 - -
H H I );( \
~/ Check valve on release port for fast evacuation time .‘ ! 81 55 9.9 14 94 50 25 20 13 06 02 - i
~/ Compact & Light weight \ @ /
, . . K 63 2.2 21 36.8 27 17.8 168 127 76 20 - - -
~/ Low air consumption AN e
. . . Tl -7 MC20C 92 &S 27 40.5 336 23.7 165 138 119 78 38 23 -
~/ Various mounting options
~/ Excellent gripping power 91 4.0 32 422 402 265 19.3 143 116 88 58 26 -
-/ Various suction lips for different <& 63 2.2 21 624 327 185 167 124 64 07 - - -
applications ! . MC23C 91 3.3 27 80 | 40 266 17 148 13 105 7.3 4.0 -
‘)\ S 90 4.0 32 85 495 344 22 165 13 105 7.5 3.0 -
’ 87.5 4.5 65 134 106 58 @ 42 36 28 22 17 126 -
| Specifications MC25C 945 5.5 77 141 109 71 51 32 26 22 175 11 28
94 6.0 83.5 146 108 | 75 60 | 42 25 21 16 96 2.3
Description MC10C MC20C MC23C MC25C
Max. Vacuum level -83 kPa -92 kPa -91 kPa -94.5 kPa
Open Vacuum flow 14.0 NI/min 42.2 NI/min 85.0 NI/min 146 NI/min
Max. Feed pressure 4 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar
Temperature -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C
Noise level 44 ~ 53 dBA 51 ~ 60 dBA 58 ~ 68 dBA 67 ~ 71 dBA
Weight 25659 88.8 ¢ 118 g 117.8 g

* Weight is calculated without top bellows and suction lip.

GEAENE “2 times Faster” evacuation time!!

- Quicker evacuation due to lack of vacuum release line
- Installation at the nearest suction point recommended

*Check valve
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Conventional vacuum generator Magic Gripper
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i Evacuation time i Dimensional Data
MC10C / MC20C / MC23C / MC25C (Without mounting option)
Max. Feed Evacuation time (sec) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure
(-kPa) (bar) 10 20 30 40 5 60 70 8 90 F
48 1.1 012 015 0.18 0.22 0.31 - - - -
MC10CX-N1B20X 83 1.8 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.16 020 027 042 0.86 - T/ME
81 2.2 008 010 0.13 0.16 020 028 045 1.04 - 1%,
48 1.1 013 0.16 020 026 033 - - - - “\ || j KKN "
MC10CX-N2B20X 83 1.8 010 0.12 0.15 018 023 029 044 089 - T *v&\%%
81 2.7 009 011 014 017 022 030 047 110 - I % i@’
48 1.1 0.15 0.22 028 0.37 047 - - - - L d
MC10CX-N1B40X 83 1.8 012 0.16 021 028 033 041 059 113 - -
81 2.2 010 0.14 019 026 032 042 062 130 -
48 1.1 016 023 032 045 060 - - - -
MC10CX-N2B40X 83 1.8 013 017 025 033 041 053 080 155 -
81 2.2 011 0.6 022 032 040 054 085 170 - G
63 2.2 007 009 011 013 015 020 - - -
MC20CX-N1B40X 92 3.3 007 009 010 012 014 016 020 026 - imngn
91 4.0 007 008 010 011 013 015 019 025 - r/m g M\W@
63 2.2 008 0.10 0.13 0.5 018 023 - - - : O
MC20CX-N2B40X 92 3.3 007 009 0.12 013 015 018 024 033 - M\UL_; H
91 4.0 007 009 0.1 012 015 018 022 029 - _IE ]
63 2.2 010 0.16 0.18 020 023 028 - - - 0
MC20CX-N1B60X 92 3.3 009 012 015 017 020 024 029 0.42 - sy
91 4.0 009 0.12 014 016 019 022 028 038 -
63 27 012 0.17 020 023 027 036 - g - oA
MC20CX-N2B60X 92 3.3 011 0.15 017 019 023 027 033 046 -
91 4.0 010 0.13 0.16 0.18 022 026 031 043 -
63 2.2 008 009 011 013 015 018 - - - -
MC23CX-N1B40X 91 3.3 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.23 - % Male thread on section “G” not available Iong[etj‘gwl;r.] r;rrr:]m]
90 4.0 007 008 009 011 012 015 017 023 -
63 2.2 0.08 0.10 0.12  0.14 0.18 0.23 - - - Model OA B C oD E F G
MC23CX-N2B40X 91 3.3 007 008 010 023 015 017 021 027 -
% 40 007 008 010 011 013 016 020 0028 - MC10CX-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0 /DP 8
63 29 0.08 0.12 0145 047  0.21 0.27 - - - MC10CX-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0/ DP 8
MC23CX-N1B60X 91 3.3 008 0.10 0.2 014 0417 019 024 030 - MC10CX-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0 /DP 8
2g ;‘-g 8-?2 8-12 8-13} g;g g;g 8-;2 023 029 - MC10CX-N2B40F 41 31.4 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0/DP 8
MC23CX-N2B6OX O 33 008 011 014 016 019 023 028 085 - MC20CX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 54.4 812 | M16xP1.0/DP8
90 4.0 0.09 0.11 013 | 016 | 018 022 027 035 _ MC20CX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
87.5 45 007 008 009 010 011 012 013 0.16 - MC20CX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
MC25CX-N1B40X 94.5 5.5 0.0r 008 008 009 010 011 0413 0415  0.22 MC20CX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
89745 2'2 8-8; 8-82 8-83 8-18 8-1? 8-1; 8-12 8-1573 0.24 MC23CX-N1B40F 41 1.4 35.8 6 54.4 1055 = M16xP1.0/DP 8
MC25CX-N2B40X 945 55 007 008 009 010 011 012 014 016 0.23 MC23CX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 1055 = M16xP1.0/DP 8
94 6.0 007 | 0.08 009 010 011 012 014 0.16  0.26 MC23CX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0/DP 8
87.5 45 008 0.09 010 0.11 012 014 015 018 - MC23CX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0 /DP 8
MC25CX-N1BB0X 9345 g-g 8-87 8-88 8-18 8-1? 8-1; 8-12 8-13 8-17 8-24 MC25CX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 54.4 1184  M16xP1.0/DP 8
. 07 0. . . . . . A7 0.25
a7 s 009 030 03 Toiz 013 o015 To17 o2 - MC25CX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 118.4 M16xP1.0 /DP 8
MC25CX-N2B6OX ~ 94.5 5.5 0.08 009 010 012 013 014 016 019 0.28 MC25CX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 1184  M16xP1.0/DP 8
o4 6.0 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.29 MC25CX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 118.4 M16xP1.0/DP 8
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i Dimensional Data i Dimensional Data
MC10C / MC20C / MC23C / MC25C (For Direct mounting option) MC10C / MC20C / MC23C / MC25C (For Aluminum profile mounting option)
G G
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@A gA
[Unit : mm] [Unit : mm ]
Model OA B C oD E F G H Model OA B C oD E F G H
MC10CM-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10CP-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10CM-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10CP-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10CM-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10CP-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10CM-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10CP-N2B40F 41 314 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC20CM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20CP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20CM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 b4.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20CP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 544 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20CM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20CP-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20CM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20CP-N2B60OF 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC23CM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23CP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23CM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23CP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23CM-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23CP-N2B40F 41 314 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23CM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 544 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23CP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 544 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC25CM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25 MC25CP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25
MC25CM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25 MC25CP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25
MC25CM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25 MC25CP-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 1184 M8XP1.25
MC25CM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25 MC25CP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 54.4 118.4 M8XP1.25

WWWw.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice.
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers

D-type

Features

~/ VMECA cartridge integrated

- Reliable performance despite inconsistent
compressed air pressure

~/ Dual cartridge - Double capacity (High flow)

~/ Compact & Light weight

~/ Low air consumption

~/ Various mounting options

~/ Excellent gripping power

~/ Various suction lips for different applications

i Specifications

o
|7}

Description MC10D MC20D MC23D
Max. Vacuum level -83 kPa -92 kPa -91 kPa
Open Vacuum flow 23.0 NI/min 75.7 NI/min 139 NI/min
Max. Feed pressure 4 Bar 7 Bar 7 Bar
Temperature -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C -20 ~80°C
Noise level 51 ~ 53 dBA 55 ~ 65 dBA 59 ~ 70 dBA
Weight 2469 87.5¢9 100 g

* Weight is calculated without top bellows and suction lip.

www.vmeca.com

i Vacuum Flow

QVMeCA”

Max. Feed Air Vacuum flow (NI/min) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure Consumption
(-kPa) (bar) (N/min) 0O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
48 1.1 11.3 164 83 38 22 1.0 - - - - -
MC10D 83 1.8 16.4 202 126 52 47 39 29 16 05 - -
81 2.2 20.3 23 166 687 51 43 32 18 0.8 - -
63 2.2 40 66.2 49.2 322 28 18 13 | 3.1 = = =
MC20D 92 3.3 55 74 575 415 28 225 185 164 10.3 5.8 -
91 4.0 56 75.7 73.6 445 34 22 182 172 11.7 5.2 =
63 2.2 401 90.5 57.8 36.4 26.8 20.8 148 1.4 - - -
MC23D AN 3.3 53.3 1119 779 58.6 424 248 232 180 125 7.0 -
0 4.0 56.2 1390 92.0 ©65.1 492 354 21.7 18.8|13.8 6.1 -

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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A G §
Magic Grippers /% IYVMECA

i Evacuation time i Dimensional Data
MC10D / MC20D / MC23D (Without mounting option)
Max. Feed Evacuation time (sec) at different vacuum levels (-kPa)
Model vacuum Pressure
(-kPa) (bar) 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 F
48 1.1 0.09 0.11 013 0.18 0.27 - - - - -
MC10DX-N1B20X 83 1.8 0.07 009 010 012 0.15 019 029 0.40 - / E_ %
81 2.2 0.07 008 010 0.12 0.14 018 030 0.56 - “\ i "
48 1.1 009 012 014 021 030 - - ; - ) T
MC10DX-N2B20X 83 1.8 0.07 009 0.11 013 0.16 0.20 0.30 0.44 = w\ 1
81 2.2 0.07 009 0.11 013 0.15 0.20 0.31 057 -
48 1.1 0.12  0.17 023 0.30 0.41 - - - -
MC10DX-N1B40X 83 1.8 010 0.14 0.18 023 026 0.31 040 0.66 -
81 2.2 009 0.13 0.17 022 025 030 041 072 - G
48 1.1 0.14 020 028 0.36 048 - - - -
MC10DX-N2B40X 83 1.8 011 0.16 021 026 0.31 037 050 0.80 - J @D
81 2.2 010 0.15 020 024 028 0.35 052 0.86 - ©
63 2.2 0.07 009 0.10 0.1 0.13 0.19 - - -
MC20DX-N1B40X 92 3.3 007 008 009 010 012 013 015 019 - e .
91 4.0 0.06 008 0.09 010 0.11 013 0.15 0.20 - BLEEEEES
63 2.2 0.08 0.09 0.11 012 0.14 0.20 = - = oA
MC20DX-N2B40X 92 3.3 007 009 0.10 0.11 013 015 0.17 0.21 -
91 4.0 0.07 008 009 011 012 014 017 0.22 -
63 2.2 0.08 0.11 0.13 0.15 017 0.24 - - - [Unit : mm ]
MC20DX-N1B60X 92 3.3 0.08 0.0 042 0143 0.5 0.18 0.19 0.26 - * Male thread on section “G” not available longer than 7mm
91 4.0 0.08 0.10 11.00 0.2 0.14 0.16 019 0.26 - Model OA B c oD E F G
63 2.2 0.09 | 013 | 015 | 017 | 020 | 028 | - : - MC10DX-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0/ DP 8
MC20DX-N2B60X 92 3.3 0.09 0.11 0.13 015 0.18 019 023 0.28 s
o o 908 6 602 | 04 | o4E 608 62 | Gae ) MC10DX-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0 /DP 8
63 ) 0.07 | 009 0.09 011 013 017 - _ _ MC10DX-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0/DP 8
MC23DX-N1B40X 91 3.3 0.06 007 0.08 010 0.11 04142 0.14 0.17 - MC10DX-N2B40F 41 31.4 25.7 4 35.2 53.9 M10xP1.0 /DP 8
90 4.0 007 007 009 010 011 013 014 018 - MC20DX-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
63 2.2 008 0.09 0.10 012 017 0.18 - - -
MC20DX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0 /DP 8
MC23DX-N2B40X 91 3.3 0.07 0.08 0.09 010 0.12 0.13 0.5 0.18 -
9P 40 007 008 009 040 042 043 015 019 i MC20DX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0/DP 8
63 2.2 0.08 009 0.11 013 0.15 0.20 - - - MC20DX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 81.2 M16xP1.0 /DP 8
MC23DX-N1B60X 91 3.3 007 009 010 0.11 013 0.14 0417 0.22 - MC23DX-N1B40F 41 o1 4 358 6 54.4 1055 M16xP1.0/DP 8
90 4.0 008 | 0.08 | 010 011 013 ) 014 | 017 | 0.22 - MC23DX-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0 / DP 8
63 2.2 0.09 0.11 013 0.15 0.17 0.24 - - -
MC23DX-N2B6OX 91 33 007 009 011 013 014 017 019 024 - MC23DX-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 544 | 1055 | M16xP1.0/DP8
Q0 4.0 0.08  0.10 0.11 0.12 014 0146 017 0.24 - MC23DX-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 54.4 105.5 M16xP1.0/ DP 8

WWW.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice.
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Magic Grippers /% IYVMECA

i Dimensional Data i Dimensional Data
MC10D / MC20D / MC23D (For Direct mounting option) MC10D / MC20D / MC23D (For Aluminum profile mounting option)
G G
T/’_B r/
u\::: I 1 :):
H

J —
)
AHEE
- OA
[Unit : mm] [Unit : mm ]
Model OA B C @D E F G H Model OA B C oD E F G H
MC10DM-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10DP-N1B20F 23 11.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10DM-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10DP-N1B40F 41 21.4 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10DM-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10DP-N2B20F 23 19.5 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC10DM-N2B40F 41 31.4 25.7 4 14 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0 MC10DP-N2B40F 41 31.4 25.7 4 22 35.2 53.9 M6XP1.0
MC20DM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20DP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20DM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20DP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20DM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20DP-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC20DM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25 MC20DP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 54.4 81.2 M8XP1.25
MC23DM-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23DP-N1B40F 41 21.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23DM-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23DP-N1B60F 56 30.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23DM-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23DP-N2B40F 41 31.4 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25
MC23DM-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 16 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25 MC23DP-N2B60F 56 44.8 35.8 6 27 54.4 105.5 M8xP1.25

WWWw.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

X suction lip

X - Suction lip

X - Suction lip

Structure of X-Suction lip

X - Suction lip being used in thin plastic bag application — Ice cream

www.vmeca.com

Features

~/ Excellent in handing very thin and flexible plastic
bags

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ X - Suction lip

Applications

~/ Thin & flexible plastic bags
~/ Pouch bags

~/ Frozen food package

~/ Aluminum foil

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular
Model Volume {em?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B20-X25 2.93 0.8 1.79 2.44
1B20-X30 4.53 1.08 213 2.62
1B40-X45 17.8 214 3.57 5.0
1B40-X55 23.05 2.6 5.27 5.92
1B60-X65 43 4.8 11.5 15.9
1B60-X75 62.5 5.6 12.3 17.9
2B20-X25 5.04 0.8 1.79 244
2B20-X30 6.64 1.08 213 2.62
2B40-X45 25.2 214 3.57 5.0
2B40-X55 32.4 2.6 5.27 5.92
2B60-X65 63.8 4.8 11.5 15.9
2B60-X75 83.3 5.6 12.3 17.9
* The liting force does not include safety factor
| Material Specifications
Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
W3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100
PU - Polyurethane 60 Translucent Orange 0~60
* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C
** For additional materials, please contact us
| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane Polyurethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent Excellent
Oil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor Fair

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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i Build an Ordering No.

Suction lips /%'

MC10AM-N1B20F — © © O

Magic Gripper J

-

Description Top Bellow 20
X type lip, 256mm diameter @]
X type lip, 30mm diameter O

X type lip, 45mm diameter
X type lip, 55mm diameter
X type lip, 65mm diameter
X type lip, 75mm diameter

Description

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

Urethane
Polyurethane
Description
A type
B type
C type
D type
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS20-A Stopper A type for X25 & X30
MS20-B Stopper B type for X25 & X30
MS20-C Stopper C type for X25 & X30
MS20-D Stopper D type for X25 & X30
MS40-A Stopper A type for X45 & X55
MS40-B Stopper B type for X45 & X55

2. Middle bellows

Part No. Description
2MB/20 Middle bellows 2 folds for X25 & X30
2MB/40 Middle bellows 2 folds for X45 & X55

www.vmeca.com

Part No.
MS40-C
MS40-D
MS60-A
MS60-B
MS60-C
MS60-D

Part No.
3MB/20
3MB/40
3MB/60

Magic Gripper

l

Suction lip

|

MC10AM-N1B20F-X25S3D

Top Bellow 40  Top Bellow 60

Description

Stopper C type for X45 & X55
Stopper D type for X45 & X565
Stopper A type for X65 & X75
Stopper B type for X65 & X75
Stopper C type for X65 & X75
Stopper D type for X65 & X75

Description

|

Symbol
X25
X30
X45
X565
X65
X75

Symbol
N6
S3
S5
W3
W5
W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
U6
PU

Symbol

|URE@REY)

Middle bellows 3 folds for X25 & X30
Middle bellows 3 folds for X45 & X55
Middle bellows 3 folds for X65 & X75

|

3. Filter

Part No.

Description

QVMecA’

VTFE20
VTFE40

Filter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter
Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip

Part No.
X25-N6
X30-N6
X45-N6
X55-N6
X65-N6
X75-N6
X25-S3
X30-S3
X45-S3
X55-S3
X65-S3
X75-S3
X25-S5
X30-S5
X45-S5
X55-S5
X65-S5
X75-S5
X25-W3
X30-W3
X45-W3
X55-W3
X65-W3
X75-W3
X25-W5
X30-W5
X45-W5
X55-W5
X65-W5
X75-W5

Description

X suction lip - 25mm diameter, NBR
X suction lip - 30mm diameter, NBR
X suction lip - 45mm diameter, NBR
X suction lip - 55mm diameter, NBR
X suction lip - 65mm diameter, NBR
X suction lip - 75mm diameter, NBR

X suction lip -
X suction lip -
Xsuction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -
X suction lip -

25mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
30mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
45mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
55mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
65mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
75mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
25mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
30mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
45mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
55mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
65mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
75mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
25mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
30mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
25mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
30mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
45mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

| Dimensional Data

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Part No. Description
VTFEGO Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter
Part No. Description
X25-W3(FDA) | Xsuction lip - 25mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X30-W3(FDA) | X suction lip - 30mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X45-W3(FDA) | X suction lip - 45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X55-W3(FDA) | X suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X65-W3(FDA) | X suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X75-W3(FDA) | Xsuction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
X25-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 25mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X30-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 30mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X45-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 45mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X55-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X65-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X75-W5(FDA) | X suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
X25-Ub X suction lip - 25mm diameter, Urethane
X30-U6 X suction lip - 30mm diameter, Urethane
X45-Ub X suction lip - 45mm diameter, Urethane
X55-Ub X suction lip - 55mm diameter, Urethane
X65-U6 X suction lip - 65mm diameter, Urethane
X75-U6 X suction lip - 75mm diameter, Urethane
X25-PU X suction lip - 25mm diameter, Polyurethane
X30-PU X suction lip - 30mm diameter, Polyurethane
X45-PU X suction lip - 45mm diameter, Polyurethane
X55-PU X suction lip - 55mm diameter, Polyurethane
X65-PU X suction lip - 65mm diameter, Polyurethane
X75-PU X suction lip - 75mm diameter, Polyurethane
[Unit : mm ]
Model OA B

X25 26 58

X30 32 7.3

X45 46 11.1

X55 54.5 14.2

X65 65 14.3

X75 75 19.3

Specifications subject to change without notice.



MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /‘E' VMecA’

U suction lip

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

54

Features Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular
Model Volume (cm?) o kP . ( Gg)kP = 00 kP
/' Excellent in handing flat and slightly curved objects - a - a - a
 Vari i & i terial oot ; 1B20-U25 1.83 0.83 2.2 3.06
arious stopper 0 Mmaterial options 10 cover a 1B20-U30 263 190 245 306
wide range of vacuum applioations 1B40-U45 121 255 5.66 9.18
1B40-U55 17 3.78 7.09 9.56
1B60-U65 28.8 5.3 13.3 194
1B60-U75 40.4 6.6 15 20.5
2B20-U25 3.94 0.83 2.2 3.06
2B20-U30 4.74 1.22 2.45 3.06
2B40-U45 19.5 2.55 5.66 9.18
2B40-U55 24.4 3.78 7.09 9.56
U - Suction lip 2B60-U65 49.6 5.3 13.3 194
2B60-U75 61.2 6.6 15 20.5
* The lifting force does not include safety factor
Structure
-/ Stopper | Material Specifications
~/ U - Suction lip Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S8 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
. St opper W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
U - Suction li D WQ3(FDA) - White Sil?oone (FDA) 30 Translucent Wh?te -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100
Structure of U-Suction lip PU - Polyurethane 60 Translucent Orange 0~60
* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C
** For additional materials, please contact us
Applications ) )
 Carton boxes i Material Resistance
= ~/ Metal sheets Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane Polyurethane
~ Glass Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent Excellent
Qil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent Excellent
" Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent Excellent
) Alcohol Good Good Good Fair Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor Fair

U-Suction lip being used in flat object application - Carton box

www.vmeca.com
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i Build an Ordering No.

MC20BP-N2B4oF — © © O

Magic Gripper J

Description

U type lip, 25mm diameter
U type lip, 30mm diameter
U type lip, 45mm diameter
U type lip, 55mm diameter
U type lip, 65mm diameter
U type lip, 75mm diameter

Description

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness
Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness

Suction lips /%

-

Top Bellow 20
0
O

White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

Urethane
Polyurethane

Description
B type
C type
D type

i Spare Parts

1. Stopper

Part No.
MS20-B
MS20-C
MS20-D
MS40-B
MS40-C
MS40-D

Description

Stopper B type for U25 & U30
Stopper C type for U25 & U30
Stopper D type for U25 & U30
Stopper B type for U45 & U55
Stopper C type for U45 & U55
Stopper D type for U45 & U55

2. Middle bellows

Part No.
2MB/20
2MB/40

www.vmeca.com

Description
Middle bellows 2 folds for U25 & U30
Middle bellows 2 folds for U45 & U55

Part No.

MS60-B
MS60-C
MS60-D

Part No.

3MB/20
3MB/40
3MB/60

Top Bellow 40  Top Bellow 60

Magic Gripper

Suction lip

3. Filter
Part No.

VTFE20

| VTFE40

|
| | |

|

MC20BP-N2B40F-U5555D

Symbol
uz25
uso
O u45
@) us5

(@) ues

(@) urbs

Symbol
N6
S3
S5
W3
W5
W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
U6
PU

Symbol

Description

Stopper B type for U65 & U75
Stopper C type for UB5 & U75
Stopper D type for U5 & U75

Description

Middle bellows 3 folds for U25 & U30
Middle bellows 3 folds for U45 & U55
Middle bellows 3 folds for UG5 & U75

Description

Filter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter
Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip

Part No.

U25-N6
U30-N6
U45-N6
U55-N6
UB5-N6
U75-N6
U25-S3
U30-S3
U45-S3
Ub5-S3
Ue5-S3
U75-83
U25-S5
U30-S5
U45-S5
Ub5-85
Ues-S5
U75-S5
U25-W3
U30-W3
U45-W3
U55-W3
U65-W3
U75-W3
U25-W5
U30-W5
U45-W5
U55-W5
Ue5-W5
U75-W5

Description

U suction lip - 26mm diameter, NBR
U suction lip - 30mm diameter, NBR
U suction lip - 456mm diameter, NBR
U suction lip - 55mm diameter, NBR
U suction lip - 65mm diameter, NBR
U suction lip - 76mm diameter, NBR

U suction lip - 25mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 30mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 45mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
U suction lip - 26mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
U suction lip - 30mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
U suction lip - 46mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
U suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
U suction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
U suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -

25mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
30mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
25mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
30mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
45mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

| Dimensional Data

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Part No.
VTFEB0

QVMecA’

Description
Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter

Description

U suction lip

U suction lip

U suction lip -
- 30mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
) | Usuctionip -
) | Usuctionlip -
U suction lip -
U suction lip -

U suction lip -
U suction lip -
) | Usuctionip -
) | Usuctionip -
U suction lip -

25mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)

45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)

30mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
45mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

(
(
(
(
(
(
- 26mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
(
(
(
(
(

U suction lip - 26mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 30mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 45mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 55mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 65mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 76mm diameter, Urethane
U suction lip - 25mm diameter, Polyurethane
U suction lip - 30mm diameter, Polyurethane
U suction lip - 46mm diameter, Polyurethane
U suction lip - 55mm diameter, Polyurethane
U suction lip - 65mm diameter, Polyurethane
U suction lip - 76mm diameter, Polyurethane

Model
u25
U0
U45
us5
u65

u7s

[Unit : mm ]
oA B
26 9.5
33 6.7
47 4.3
55 3.3
65 9

75 12.7

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬂ'

P suction lip

P - Suction lip

W Stopper

P - Suction lip

Structure of P-Suction lip

P-Suction lip being used in heavy plastic bag application - Chocolate bag

www.vmeca.com

Features

~/ Excellent in handling heavy or thick plastic bags,
liquid filled plastic bags and powder filled plastic
bags.

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ P - Suction lip

Applications

~/ Plastic bags
~/ Pouch bags

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular

3
Model Volume (cm?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa

1B20-P15 1.43 0.30 0.50 0.60
1B20-P17 1.53 0.35 0.60 0.74
1B20-P20 1.83 0.40 0.80 0.90
1B20-P27 2.78 0.80 1.79 2.44
1B20-P32 413 1.08 2.13 2.62
1B40-P48 14.4 214 SO 5.00
1B40-P60 21.5 2.60 5.27 5.92
1B60-P72 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

1B60-P85 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

2B20-P15 3.54 0.30 0.50 0.60
2B20-P17 3.64 0.35 0.60 0.74
2B20-P20 3.94 0.40 0.80 0.90
2B20-P27 4.84 0.80 1.79 2.44
2B20-P32 6.24 1.08 2.13 2.62
2B40-P48 21.8 214 3.57 5.00
2B40-P60 28.9 2.60 5.27 5.92
2B60-P72 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

2B60-P85 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

* The liting force does not include safety factor

| Material Specifications

Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
W3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

** For additional materials, please contact us

| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone Wihite Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Qil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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i Build an Ordering No.

Suction lips /%

MC20BP-N1B4oF — @ © O

Magic Gripper J

-

Description Top Bellow 20
P type lip, 15mm diameter @]
P type lip, 17mm diameter O
P type lip, 20mm diameter @]
P type lip, 27mm diameter O
P type lip, 32mm diameter @]

P type lip, 48mm diameter

P type lip, 60mm diameter

P type lip, 72mm diameter
P type lip, 85mm diameter

Description
NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness
Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

Urethane
Description
D type
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS20-D Stopper D type for P15, P17, P20, P27 & P32
MS40-D Stopper D type for P48 & P60

2. Middle bellows

Part No.
2MB/20
2MB/40

www.vmeca.com

Description
Middle bellows 2 folds for P15, P17, P20, P27 & P32
Middle bellows 2 folds for P48 & P60

Part No.
MS60-D

Part No.
3MB/20
3MB/40
3MB/60

Magic Gripper
l

3. Filter

Part No.
VTFE20
VTFE40

Suction lip

|
| |

MC20BP-N1B40F-P60S3D

Top Bellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol
P15
P17
P20
P27
P32
(@) P48
O P60
(@) P72

@) P85

Symbol
N6
S3
S5
W3
W5
W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
U6

Symbol

Description
Stopper D type for P72 & P85

Description

Middle bellows 3 folds for P15, P17, P20, P27 & P32
Middle bellows 3 folds for P48 & P60

Middle bellows 3 folds for P72 & P85

|

Part No.
P15-N6
P17-N6
P20-N6
P27-N6
P32-N6
P48-N6
P60-N6
P72-N6
P85-N6
P15-S3
P17-S3
P20-S3
P27-S3
P32-S3
P48-S3
P60-S3
P72-S3
P85-S3
P15-S5
P17-S5
P20-S5
P27-S5
P32-S5
P48-S5
P60-S5
P72-S5
P85-S5
P15-W3
P17-W3
P20-W3
P27-W3
P32-W3
P48-W3
P60-W3
P72-W3
P85-W3

Description
Filter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter
Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip

Description

P suction lip - 15mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 17mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 20mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 27mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 32mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 48mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 60mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 72mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 86mm diameter, NBR

P suction lip - 15mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 17mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 20mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 27mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 32mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 48mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 60mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 72mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 86mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 15mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 17mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 20mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 27mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 32mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 48mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 60mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 72mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 85mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
P suction lip - 15mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 20mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 32mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 48mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 60mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 72mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
P suction lip - 85mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness

i Dimensional Data

% The dimension is measured when the lip is assembled

QVMecA’

Part No. Description
VTFEBO Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter
Part No. Description
P15-W5 P suction lip - 15mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P17-W5 P suction lip - 177mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P20-W5 P suction lip - 20mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P27-W5 P suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P32-W5 P suction lip - 32mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P48-W5 P suction lip - 48mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P60-W5 P suction lip - 60mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P72-W5 P suction lip - 72mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P85-W5 P suction lip - 86mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
P15-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 15mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P17-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P20-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 20mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P27-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P32-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 32mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P48-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 48mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P60-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 60mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P72-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 72mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P85-W3 (FDA) | P suction lip - 85mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
P15-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 15mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P17-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P20-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 20mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P27-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P32-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 32mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P48-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 48mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P60-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 60mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P72-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 72mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P85-W5 (FDA) | P suction lip - 85mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
P15-U6 P suction lip - 15mm diameter, Urethane
P17-U6 P suction lip - 17mm diameter, Urethane
P20-U6 P suction lip - 20mm diameter, Urethane
P27-U6 P suction lip - 27mm diameter, Urethane
P32-U6 P suction lip - 32mm diameter, Urethane
P48-U6 P suction lip - 48mm diameter, Urethane
P60-U6 P suction lip - 60mm diameter, Urethane
P72-U6 P suction lip - 72mm diameter, Urethane
P85-U6 P suction lip - 856mm diameter, Urethane
[Unit : mm ]
Model oA

P15 155 86

P17 17 9

P20 20 9.9

P27 27 11

P32 34 13.2

P48 48 18.7

P60 60 21.7

p72 Please contact VMECA for dimensions.

P85 Please contact VMECA for dimensions.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

F suction lip

F - Suction lip

e Stopper

F - Suction lip

Structure of F-Suction lip

F-Suction lip being used in flat object application - Flat box

www.vmeca.com

Features

~/ F-type lip is excellent in handing flat and heavy
objects

~/ Various stopper options to cover a wide range of
vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ F - Suction lip

Applications
~/ Thin boxes

~/ Wooden panel
~/ Metal sheets
~/ Thin fim

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular

Model Volume (cm?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B20-F25 1.53 14 2.9 3.7
1B20-F30 2.08 1.9 3.8 4.3
1B40-F45 10.9 3.4 8.0 9.3
1B40-F55 11.7 4.4 9.9 11.9
2B20-F25 3.64 1.4 2.9 3.7
2B20-F30 414 1.9 3.8 4.3
2B40-F45 18.3 3.4 8.0 9.3
2B40-F55 191 4.4 9.9 11.9

* The lifting force does not include safety factor

| Material Specifications
Material Hardness Shore (%) Color Temperature (°C)
Polyurethane Translucent Orange 0~60

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

| Material Resistance

Description Polyurethane
Wear Resistance Excellent

Qil Excellent
Weather / Ozone Excellent
Alcohol Fair

Acid Fair

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

i Build an Ordering No.
Mc25cM-N2B4oF — © © O

Magic Gripper J

L L 3. Stopper

Magic Gripper Suction lip
2. Material
1. Suction lip |
Ex) MC25CM-N2B40F-F55PUB
1. Suction lip Description TopBellow20 TopBellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol
F type lip, 256mm diameter O F25
F type lip, 30mm diameter O F30
F type lip, 45mm diameter O F45
F type lip, 55mm diameter (@) F55
2. Material Description Symbol
Polyurethane PU
3. Stopper Description Symbol
B type B
C type C
D type D
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description Part No. Description
MS20-B Stopper B type for F25 & F30 MS40-B Stopper B type for F45 & F55
MS20-C Stopper C type for F25 & F30 MS40-C Stopper C type for F45 & F55
MS20-D Stopper D type for F25 & F30 MS40-D Stopper D type for F45 & F55
2. Middle bellows
Part No. Description Part No. Description
2MB/20 Middle bellows 2 folds for F25 & F30 3MB/20 Middle bellows 3 folds for F25 & F30
2MB/40 Middle bellows 2 folds for F45 & F55 3MB/40 Middle bellows 3 folds for F45 & F55

www.vmeca.com

QVMeCA”

3. Filter
Part No. Description Part No. Description
VTFE20 Fitter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter VTFE40 Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter
4. Suction lip
Part No. Description Part No. Description
F25-PU F suction lip - 25mm diameter, Polyurethane F45-PU F suction lip - 45mm diameter, Polyurethane
F30-PU F suction lip - 30mm diameter, Polyurethane F55-PU F suction lip - 55mm diameter, Polyurethane
i Dimensional Data _
[Unit : mm ]
Model oA B
F25 26 35
F30 33 3.5
F45 47 6
F55 55 6

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Specifications subject to change without notice.

65



66

MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

DD-type

85

DD - Suction lip

“3‘7 Stopper

DD - Suction lip

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Structure of DD-Suction lip

DD-Suction lip being used in various applications - Apple

www.vmeca.com

Features Model Volume (cm?) Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular
/' Excellent for irregular curved and rough surface z20kPa 260/kPa = 90/kRa
1B40-DD4030 17.36 1.07/1.84 21/3.8 2.76/4.79
products 2B40-DD4030 24.76 1.07/1.84 21/38 2,76/ 4.79
~/ Dual lip design offers a safety factor against suction
lip wear and tear
~/ Various lip matgrlal ‘optlons to cover a wide range | Material Specifications
of vacuum applications
Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
W3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
Structure W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
-/ Stopper U6 — Urethane | - 60 - .Dark Grey 0~100
* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C
~/ DD - Suction |ip ** For additional materials, please contact us
| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Oil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Applications
~/ Food packages
~ Eggs

v Plastic bags

~ Pouch bags

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

i Build an Ordering No.

MC20APX1B4oF — © © O
Magic Gripper J

L L 3. Stopper Magic Gripper Suction lip
2. Material
1. Suction lip | | | |
Ex) MC20APX1B40F-DD4030S3D
1. Suction lip Description Top Bellow20 TopBellow40 TopBellow60 Symbol
DD type lip, inner lip 30mm
diameter, outer lip 41mm O DD4030
diameter
2. Material Description Symbol
NBR (Nitrile) N6
Silicone, 30° hardness S3
Silicone, 50° hardness S5
White Silicone, 30° hardness W3
White Silicone, 50° hardness W5
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA) W3(FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA) W5(FDA)
Urethane U6
3. Stopper Description Symbol
D type D
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS40-D Stopper D type
2. Middle bellows
Part No. Description Part No. Description
2MB/40 Middle bellows 2 folds for DD4030 3MB/40 Middle bellows 3 folds for DD4030

www.vmeca.com

QVMeCA”

3. Filter
Part No. Description
VTFE40 Fitter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip

Part No. Description

DD4030-N6 DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, NBR

DD4030-S3 DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
DD4030-S5 DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
DD4030-W3 DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
DD4030-W5 DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

DD4030-W3(FDA)

DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)

DD4030-W5(FDA)

DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

DD4030-U6

DD type - inner lip 30mm diameter, outer lip 41mm diameter, Urethane

| Dimensional Data

[Unit : mm ]
Model OA OA' B
DD4030 iy 30 205

I%I

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Specific

ations subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

MBU suction lip

MBU - Suction lip

Stopper

MBU - Suction lip

Structure of MBU-Suction lip

MBU-Suction lip being used in uneven object application - Cone package

70  www.vmeca.com

Features

~/ Wide cover for increased degree of height
compensation

~/ Excellent for curved products

~/ Various lip material options to cover a wide range
of vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ MBU - Suction lip

Applications
~/ Plastic bags

~/ Metal sheets

~ Plywood

v Light Carton boxes

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular
Model Volume {em?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B20-MBU17 1.92 0.39 0.57 0.67
1B20-MBU23 2.49 0.52 0.79 0.91
1B20-MBU27 3.1 0.55 0.94 1.05
2B20-MBU17 4.03 0.39 0.57 0.67
2B20-MBU23 4.6 0.52 0.79 0.91
2B20-MBU27 5.21 0.55 0.94 1.05
* The liting force does not include safety factor
| Material Specifications
Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
WB3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100
* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C
** For additional materials, please contact us
| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Oil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice. 71
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Suction ins I

i Build an Ordering No.

MC20DM-N1B20F — © © O

Magic Gripper J

L L 3. Stopper

2. Material

Magic Gripper

Suction lip

QVMeCA”

3. Filter
Part No. Description
VTFE20 Fitter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip

Part No. Description Part No. Description

MBU17-N6 | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, NBR MBU17-W5 MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MBU23-N6 | MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, NBR MBU23-W5 MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MBU27-N6 | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, NBR MBU27-W5 MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

1. Suction lip
Ex) MC20DM-N1B20F-MBU17S5D
1. Suction lip Description Top Bellow20 Top Bellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol
MBU type lip, 17mm o MBU17
diameter
MBU type lip, 28mm o MBU23
diameter
MBU type lip, 27mm 0 MBU27
diameter
2. Material Description Symbol
NBR (Nitrile) N6
Silicone, 30° hardness S8
Silicone, 50° hardness S5
White Silicone, 30° hardness W3
White Silicone, 50° hardness W5
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA) W3(FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA) W5(FDA)
Urethane ue
3. Stopper Description Symbol
D type D
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS20-D Stopper D type
2. Middle bellows
Part No. Description Part No. Description
2MB/20 Middle bellows 2 folds for MBU17, MBU23 & MBU27 3MB/20 Middle bellows 3 folds for MBU17, MBU23 & MBU27

www.vmeca.com

MBU17-S3 | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness = MBU17-W3 (FDA) | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
MBU23-S3 | MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness | MBU23-W3 (FDA) ' MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
MBU27-S3 | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness - MBU27-W3 (FDA) | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
MBU17-S5 | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness - MBU17-W5 (FDA) | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
( (
( (

MBU23-S5 | MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness = MBU23-W5 (FDA) | MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
MBU27-S5 | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness | MBU27-W5 (FDA) | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
MBU17-W3 | MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness = MBU17-U6 MBU suction lip - 17mm diameter, Urethane
MBU23-W3 | MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness = MBU23-U6 MBU suction lip - 23mm diameter, Urethane
MBU27-W3 | MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness = MBU27-U6 MBU suction lip - 27mm diameter, Urethane

| Dimensional Data

[Unit: mm ]
Model oA B
MBU17 17 135
MBU23 23 13.5
MBU27 27 13.5
on

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips

MD suction lip

MD - Suction lip

Stopper

MD - Suction lip

Structure of MD-Suction lip

“a

MD-Suction lip being used in rounded object application - Plastic bottle

www.vmeca.com

S

Features

~/ Excellent in handing curved or rounded objects

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ MD - Suction lip

Applications

~/ Automobile roof & doors
~/ Metal sheets
~/ Veneer sheets

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular

Model Volume {em?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B20-MD22 2.67 0.71 1.61 2.2
2B20-MD22 4,78 0.71 1.61 2.2

* The litting force does not include safety factor

| Material Specifications
Material Hardness Shore (%) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
WB3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

** For additional materils, please contact us

| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Qil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /ﬁ

i Build an Ordering No.

MciocP-N2B2oF — © © O
J t L L3. Stopper
Magic Gripper 2. Material

1. Suction lip | | | |
Ex) MC10CP-N2B20F-MD22S5D

Magic Gripper Suction lip

1. Suction lip Description Top Bellow20 TopBellow40 TopBellow60 Symbol
MD type lip, 22mm diameter (@] MD22
2. Material Description Symbol
NBR (Nitrile) N6
Silicone, 30° hardness S8
Silicone, 50° hardness S5
White Silicone, 30° hardness W3
White Silicone, 50° hardness W5
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA) W3(FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA) W5(FDA)
Urethane U6
3. Stopper Description Symbol
D type D
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS20-D Stopper D type
2. Middle bellows
Part No. Description Part No. Description
2MB/20 Middle bellows 2 folds for MD22 3MB/20 Middle bellows 3 folds for MD22

www.vmeca.com

QVMeCA”

3. Filter
Part No. Description
VTFE20 Filter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter

4. Suction lip
Part No. Description
MD22-N6 MD type - 22mm diameter, NBR
MD22-S3 MD type - 22mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness
MD22-S5 MD type - 22mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness
MD22-W3 MD type - 22mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
MD22-W5 MD type - 22mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

MD22-W3 (FDA)

MD type - 22mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)

MD22-W5 (FDA)

MD type - 22mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)

MD22-U6

MD type - 22mm diameter, Urethane

| Dimensional Data

[Unit : mm ]

Model

oA

MD22

22

1.6

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Suction ivs 7 2

S suction lip

S - Suction lip

Stopper

EPDM

.7 Insert pad

Structure of S-Suction lip

S-Suction lip being used in uneven & slightly curved object application
- Coffee cup

78  www.vmeca.com

Features

~/ Excellent in handing uneven, rough surface
products, and porous objects

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure
~/ Stopper

~/ S - Suction lip
~/ Insert pad

Applications

~/ Uneven surface products
~/ Bricks

~/ Marble

~/ Metal sheets

~/ Rough lumber products

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular
Model Volume (cm?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B20-S30 3.35 0.94 2.53 3.30
1B40-S50 13.75 1.74 4.36 6.12
1B60-S60 34.17 2.87 7.30 10.34
2B20-S30 5.48 0.94 2.53 3.30
2B40-S50 21.02 1.74 4.36 6.12
2B60-S60 54.93 2.87 7.30 10.34
* The lifting force does not include salety factor
i Material Specifications
Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
EPDM 15 Black -0~120

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

i Insert Pad

Material Hardness Shore (%) Color Temperature (°C)

NBR (Nitrile) 60 Black -20 ~ 110

S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70 ~ 200

WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70 ~ 200
| Material Resistance

Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone

Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good

Qil Excellent Poor Poor

Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent

Alcohol Good Good Good

Acid Fair Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips /‘H

i Build an Ordering No.

MC25BP-N1B4oF — @ © ©

QVMeCA”

J L L 3. Stopper Magic Gripper Suction lip
Magic Gripper 2. Material
1. Suction lip |
Ex) MC25BP-N1B40F-S50NEF
1. Suction lip Description TopBellow20 TopBellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol
S type lip, 30mm diameter (0] S30
S type lip, 50mm diameter O S50
S type lip, 61mm diameter O S60
2. Material Description Symbol
Insert pad NBR, sponge lip EPDM NE
Insert pad Silicone 50° hardness, sponge lip EPDM SE
Insert pad White Silicone 50° hardness, sponge lip EPDM WSE
3. Stopper Description Symbol
F type : Only for S Suction lip F
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description Part No. Description
MS20-F Stopper F type for S30 MS60-F Stopper F type for S60
MS40-F Stopper F type for S50
2. Middle bellows
Part No. Description Part No. Description
2MB/20 Middle bellows 2 folds for S30 3MB/20 Middle bellows 3 folds for S30
2MB/40 Middle bellows 2 folds for S50 3MB/40 Middle bellows 3 folds for S50
3MB/60 Middle bellows 3 folds for S60

www.vmeca.com

3. Filter
Part No. Description Part No. Description
VTFE20 Filter (200mesh) for 20mm bellow diameter VTFEGO Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter
VTFE40 Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter
4. Suction lip
Part No. Description Part No. Description
S3020-E S type - 30mm diameter, EPDM S5030-E S type - 50mm diameter, EPDM
S6040-E S type - 60mm diameter, EPDM
5. Insert pad
Part No. Description Part No. Description
S30-IN S suction lip — Insert pad, NBR for S30 S30-IWS | S suction lip - Insert pad, White Silicone, 50° hardness for S30
S50-IN S suction lip — Insert pad, NBR for S50 S50-IWS S suction lip - Insert pad, White Silicone, 50° hardness for S50
S60-IN S suction lip — Insert pad, NBR for S60 S60-IWS | S suction lip - Insert pad, White Silicone, 50° hardness for S60
S30-I1S S suction lip — Insert pad, Silicone, 50° hardness for S30
S50-IS S suction lip — Insert pad, Silicone, 50° hardness for S50
S60-IS S suction lip — Insert pad, Silicone, 50° hardness for S60
i Dimensional Data ,
[Unit: mm]
Model OA B
S30 30 145
S50 50 22.3
S60 61 30.6

OA

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips

MU suction lip

MU - Suction lip

Stopper

MU - Suction lip

Structure of MU-Suction lip

MU-Suction lip being used in flat object application - Cell phone
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Features

~/ Offers great gripping force for flat and stable
surfaces

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure

~/ Stopper
~/ MU - Suction lip

Applications
~/ Metal sheets
~/ Carton boxes
~/ Glass

~/ Veneer sheets
~/ Printing industry

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular

Model Volume {em?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B40-MU45 9.93 0.66 1.34 1.79
1B40-MUb55 12.19 1.34 2.81 3.37
1B60-MU6B5 26.90 2.24 4.37 5.50
1B60-MU75 31.98 3.93 8.18 10.32
1B60-MU80 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.
2B40-MU45 17.33 0.66 1.34 1.79
2B40-MU55 19.58 1.34 2.81 3.37
2B60-MUBS 47.70 2.24 4.37 5.50
2B60-MU75 52.78 3.93 8.18 10.32
2B60-MU80 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

* The liting force does not include safety factor

| Material Specifications

Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
WS5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
WS3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

** For additional materials, please contact us

| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Oil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Suction ios < 1

i Build an Ordering No.

QVMeCA”

mc20DM-N2B6oF — @ @ @ > e
Part No. Description Part No. Description
J t L L 3. Stopper Magic Gripper Suction lip VTFE40 Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter VTFEGO Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter
Magic Gripper 2. Material
1. Suction lip ’ ‘ ’ ‘
Ex) MC20DM-N2B60F-MU7555G 4. Suction lip
1. Suction lip Description TopBellow20 TopBellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol PartNo. Description Part No. Description
MU type lip, 45mm diameter O MU45 MU45-N6 MU suction lip - 45mm diameter, NBR MU45-W5 MU suction lip - 45mm diameter, White Siicone, 50° hardness
MU type lip, 55mm diameter o) MUS5 MU55-N6 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, NBR MU55-W5 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Siicone, 50° hardness
MU type lip, 65mm diameter o MUBS5 MUB5-N6 | MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, NBR MUB5-W5 MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Siicone, 50° hardness
MU type lip, 75mm diameter o MU75 MU75-N6 MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, NBR MU75-W5 | MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Siicone, 50° hardness
MU type lip, 80mm diameter o MU80 MU8O-N6 | MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, NBR MUB0-W5 MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Siicone, 50° hardness
2. Material Description Symbol MU45-S3 MU suction lip - 45mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness = MU45-W3 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
NBR (Nitrile) NG MU55-83 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness | MU55-W3 (FDA) | MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
Silicone, 30° hardness 33 MUB5-S3 | MU sugction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness | MUB5-W3 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
Silicone, 50° hardness 35 MU75-83 MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness | MU75-W3 (FDA) | MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 30° hardness W3 MUBO-S3 | MU sugction lip - 80mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness | MUB0-W3 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness W5 MU45-85 | MU suction lip - 46mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness | MU45-W5 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 46mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA) W3(FDA) MU55-S5 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness = MU55-W5 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA) WS5(FDA) MUB5-S5 | MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness | MUB5-WS5 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane U6 MU75-S5 MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness = MU75-W5 (FDA) - MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
3.8 topper Description Symbol MU80-S5 MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness |+ MUB0-W5 (FDA) | MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
— MU45-W3 MU suction lip - 46mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness | MU45-U6 MU suction lip - 45mm diameter, Urethane
G type : Only for MF&MU Suction lip G MU55-W3 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness = MU55-U6 MU suction lip - 55mm diameter, Urethane
MUB5-W3 | MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness = MU65-U6 MU suction lip - 65mm diameter, Urethane
MU75-W3 | MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Siicone, 30° hardness - MU75-U6 MU suction lip - 75mm diameter, Urethane
MU8B0-W3 | MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness - MU80-U6 MU suction lip - 80mm diameter, Urethane
i Spare Parts
1. Stopper
Part No. Description Part No. Description | Dimensional Data [ Unit : mm ]
MS40-G Stopper G type for MU45 & MU55 MS60-G Stopper G type for MUBS & MU75 & MUBO
Model oA B
2. Middle bellows MU45 45 8.5
Part No. Description Part No. Description MU55 55 8.9
2MB/40 Middle bellows 2 folds for MU45 & MU55 3MB/40 Middle bellows 3 folds for MU45 & MU55
3MB/60 Middle bellows 3 folds for MUB5 & MU75 & MUSO MUgs 65 10.7
; MU75 75 11.7
oA o
MU80 Please contact VMECA for dimensions.

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled
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Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Sucton ips -~ B

MF suction lip

MF - Suction lip

Stopper

MF - Suction lip

Features

~/ Excellent in handing flat heavy objects and offers
great gripping force for both horizontal and vertical
applications

~/ Various stopper & lip material options to cover a
wide range of vacuum applications

Structure
~/ Stopper

Structure of MF-Suction lip

MF-Suction lip being used in flat object application - Steel plate

www.vmeca.com

~/ MF - Suction lip

Applications

~/ Metal sheets
~/ Veneer sheets
~/ Caron boxes

i Recommended Lifting Force (Max.)

QVMeCA”

Lifting Force (Kg) - Perpendicular

Model Volume {em?) - 20 kPa - 60 kPa - 90 kPa
1B40-MF45 9.63 0.67 1.62 212
1B40-MF55 12.19 1.34 2.81 3.48
1B60-MF65 26.40 2.24 4.49 5.61
1B60-MF75 31.58 4.04 8.31 10.70
1B60-MF80 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.
2B40-MF45 17.03 0.67 1.62 212
2B40-MF55 19.59 1.34 2.81 3.48
2B60-MF65 47.20 2.24 4.49 5.61
2B60-MF75 52.38 4.04 8.31 10.70
2B60-MF80 Please contact VMECA for lifting force.

* The lifting force does not include safety factor

| Material Specifications

Material Hardness Shore (°) Color Temperature (°C)
N6- NBR (Nitrile) 60 Blue -20~110
S3 - Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
S5 - Silicone 50 Red -70~200
W3 - White Silicone 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5 - White Silicone 50 Translucent White -70~200
W3(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 30 Translucent White -70~200
W5(FDA) - White Silicone (FDA) 50 Translucent White -70~200
U6 — Urethane 60 Dark Grey 0~100

* The temperature data is only for suction lip. Please contact us if it is used in over 60°C

** For additional materials, please contact us

| Material Resistance
Description NBR (Nitrile) Silicone White Silicone Urethane
Wear Resistance Excellent Good Good Excellent
Qil Excellent Poor Poor Excellent
Weather / Ozone Fair Excellent Excellent Excellent
Alcohol Good Good Good Fair
Acid Fair Poor Poor Poor

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS suction lips

i Build an Ordering No.

MC25CP-N2B4oF — © © O

Magic Gripper J L

1. Suction IIp Description

MF type lip, 45mm diameter
MF type lip, 556mm diameter
MF type lip, 65mm diameter
MF type lip, 75mm diameter

MF type lip, 80mm diameter

2. Material Description

NBR (Nitrile)

Silicone, 30° hardness

Silicone, 50° hardness

White Silicone, 30° hardness
White Silicone, 50° hardness
White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
Urethane

3. Stopper Description

G type : Only for MF&MU Suction lip

i Spare Parts

1. Stopper
Part No. Description
MS40-G Stopper G type for MF45 & MF55

2. Middle bellows

Part No.
2MB/40

Description
Middle bellows 2 folds for MF45 & MF55

www.vmeca.com

L 3. Stopper

2. Material
1. Suction lip

Top Bellow 20

Part No.
MS60-G

Part No.
3MB/40
3MB/60

<

3. Filter
Part No. Description
VTFE40 Filter (200mesh) for 40mm bellow diameter

Magic Gripper Suction lip

1
| |
Ex) MC25CP-N2B40F-MF45N6G

4. Suction lip

Top Bellow40 Top Bellow60 Symbol Part No. Description

@) MF45 MF45-N6 MF suction lip - 45mm diameter, NBR
@) MF55 MF55-N6 MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, NBR
O MF65 MF65-N6 MF suction lip - 85mm diameter, NBR
@) MF75 MF75-N6 MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, NBR
O MF80 MF80-N6 MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, NBR

Symbol MF45-S3 MF suction lip - 45mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness

N6 MF55-S3 MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness

s3 MF65-S3 MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness

S5 MF75-S3 MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness

W3 MF80-S3 MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, Silicone, 30° hardness

W5 MF45-S5 MF suction lip - 45mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

W3(FDA) MF55-S5 MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

W5(FDA) MF65-S5 MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

U6 MF75-S5 MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

MF80-S5 MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, Silicone, 50° hardness

Symbol MF45-W3  MF sucton lip - 45mm diameter, White Siicone, 30° hardhess

G MF55-W3 MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness

MF65-W3 MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness

MF75-W3 MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness

MF80-W3 MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness

S—— | Dimensional Data
escription

Stopper G type for MF65 & MF75 & MF80

Description
Middle bellows 3 folds for MF45 & MF55
Middle bellows 3 folds for MF65 & MF75 & MF80

oA

% Dimensions are measured with the suction lip assembled

Part No.
VTFEBO

Part No.
MF45-W5
MF55-W5
MF65-W5
MF75-W5
MF80-W5
MF45-W3 (FDA)
MF55-W3 (FDA)
MF65-W3 (FDA)
MF75-W3 (FDA)
MF80-W3 (FDA)
MF45-W5 (FDA)
MF55-W5 (FDA)
MF65-W5 (FDA)
MF75-W5 (FDA)
MF80-W5 (FDA)
MF45-U6
MF55-U6
MF65-U6
MF75-U6
MF80-U6

Model

MF45

MF55

MF65

MF75

MF80

QVMeCA”

Description
Filter (200mesh) for 60mm bellow diameter

Description

MF suction lip - 46mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

MF suction lip - 45mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)
FDA)
FDA)
FDA)
MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness (FDA)

(
55mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
(
(
(
- 45mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
(
(
(
(

MF suction lip -
MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 30° hardness
MF suction lip

MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness (FDA)
FDA)
FDA)

FDA)

MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness

MF suction lip - 75mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, White Silicone, 50° hardness
MF suction lip - 45mm diameter, Urethane

MF suction lip - 55mm diameter, Urethane
MF suction lip - 65mm diameter, Urethane
MF suction lip - 756mm diameter, Urethane

MF suction lip - 80mm diameter, Urethane

[Unit : mm ]
oA B

45 8.5

55 8.9
65 10.7
75 1.7

Please contact VMECA for dimensions.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Aluminum profile /ﬁ VMECA’

T-slotted aluminum profile — TO6 series | Dimensional Data
Connector Plug
Pr‘z:;‘v‘:t Part No. Description G1/8" Pr‘fi):;(:t Part No. Description
Fitting “B”
—} CF18  Connector for TOB profile ‘ 7 ’ - HLS Plug for
Q M8XP1.25 j ~ profile
Fitting “A” [ Unit : mm ]
Prqduct Part No. Description PartNo. A B C
view oc
Plug Fl1aos | G1/8 thread, 6@ one touch FI1806 8 23.2 6
Q fitting o
= FI1808 8 28.5 8
" <
Fl1gog | G1/8 thread, 80 one touch 61/ FL1806 8 o4 6
fitting
W FL1808 8 27 8
FL1806 Q1./8 thread, 6@ one touch UU_L
fitting ©
GL 8"% ti
G11/8 thread, 8@ one touch !
FL1808 o
fitting
Connector
Fitting “A” Fitting “B” [Unit: mm ]
i Profile
P:z:;’v‘:t Part No. Description Part No. A B
Model Description . 24 M504 . -
10. 5
TOB - 500 Profile length 0.5m M5XP0.8 Q ==
6.3
TO6 — 1000 Profile length 1m = FIM504 M5 thread, 4@ one touch ‘ @ FLM504 4 16.8
: o 4 | | . fitting i
TO6 - 1500 Profile length 1.5m - b /-‘-\_‘______ . Msxpo.s AU
TO6 — 2000 Profile length 2m “ ] - | k: } ¥
* For specific profile length contact VMECA ;EE__J\"/D : Q ___ai— § e
' o M5 thread, 4@ one touch @
© FLM504 - '
| . fitting w/ﬂi]l <
14
20.3
345

90  www.vmeca.com Specifications subject to change without notice. 91



MAGIC GRIPPERS Aluminum profile /ﬁ' VMECA’

T-slotted aluminum profile — TO8 series | Dimensional Data

Plug
Pr;,ci)g:vct Part No. Description
Fitting “B”
HLG18 | Plug for profile
Fitting “A” [ Unit : mm ]
Prqduct Part No. Description Part No. A B C
view oc
FI1808 8 28.5 8
Plug , F11808 ]Ei;r/]Bg thread, 8@ one touch
= “l F810 8 31 10
Fitting “A” G1/8" <
F11810 61./8 thread, 104 one touch FL1808 8 27 8
fitting
W ™ FL1810 8 32 10
FL1808 (.31./8 thread, 8@ one touch
fitting -
G1/8 thread, 109 one touch G1/8"% ?i
FL1810 | ...
fitting
Fitting “B” [Unit: mm ]
i Profile P:z::v‘:t Part No. Description PartNo. A B C
Model Description Q FIMBO6 6.5 = 25.7  MEXP1.0
: " - FIMB06 M6 thread, 6@ one touch 26
TO8 - 500 Profile length 0.5m . fitting FI1806 8 235 G1/8"
TO8 — 1000 Profile length 1m ' . .
T08 - 1500 Brofile lonath 1.6 ] © FLM606 6.5 23.5 | M6xP1.0
_ rofie eng .om :\: ra . ] / Y 2 . . < )
T08 = 2000 Profile length 2m a == . 1 Nt & 5 FH806 G1/8 thread, 6@ one touch FL1806 8 24  G1/8
~ i P | | r fitting
* For specific profile length contact VMECA """""\JI/ H Q './J""‘ "" i o6
E TS T =g
J © FLMB06 M6 thread, 6@ one touch -
] fitting
19 o T‘i
27.2
. ' Fligos G178 thread, 60 one touch
fitting
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MAGIC GRIPPERS standard Gripper

A130x300

o

8-M8XP1.25

100

2. Magic Gripper 3. Top bellows

Model
A130x300
A200x300
A300x400

94  www.vmeca.com

Model
MC20A
MC20B
MC20C
MC20D
MC23A
MC23B
MC23C
MC23D

Model
1B40
2B40

1B60
2B60

Com Air

Part No.
1B40
2B40
1B60
2B60

4. Suction lip 5. Suction lip material

Model
MU45
MU55

MU6B5
MU75
MU80

<

Compressed Alr
h | |/ Gl
|
i
90~170 [ Unit : mm ]
A B
110.2
120.2 See page 85 for
121.0 suction lip dimension
135.6

Model
N6
S3
S5
W3
W5

W3(FDA)
W5(FDA)
U6

% See page 82~85 for more detail information

of Suction lip

— X See page 26~49 for more detail information of Magic grippers

A200x300

Compressed Alr
T G1/8"

6-M10XP1.5

100

Part No.
1B40
2B40
1B60
2B60

A300x400

QVMeCA”

267

Compressed Air
o m G1/8"
' 120~240
[ Unit : mm ]
A B
110.2
120.2

See page 85 for

121.0 suction lip dimension

8-M10XP1.5
P

100

Part No.
1B40
2B40
1B60
2B60

110.2
120.2

See page 85 for

121.0 suction lip dimension

135.6

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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i Application

Palletizing

— Cat food cans which are
randomly located on conveyor

[VMECA Solution]

i ae

www.vmeca.com

Compressed Air Port
7-G1/2"

Standard Gripper

[VMECA R&D checked all possibility]

Vacuum Pump
(Intergrated Vacuum cartridge)

Magic Suction Cup
B1.5/20-P20-S5

View "A"

Model no: $1021-900-B1.5/20-P20-S5

Max Vacuum Leve : -83 kPa

Air consumption (2bar) : 5,080 I/min

Total quantity of pumps and suction cups : 612 EA
Total weight : about 40 Kg

% Air consumption is calculated when it is operated
while picking the objects (It means there is no air
consumption without the time to pick the objects)

i Applications with Switch
(Recommended for application which is generally safely handled)

With V10 switch
— Directly located on Magic Gripper

QVMecA’

With VP20 / VP30 / VP32 switch
— Located on top of mount plate

Specifications subject to change without notice.



MAGIC GRIPPERS Accessory H

Vacuum Switch — V10

i Build an Ordering No.

2. Pressure range
V10
L

1. Vacuum switch

6 4. Pressure port
Q 5. Cable specification

3. Output type

i Circuit diagram

NPN |

Switch
main
circuit

Brown + DC(+)

L
h

H )
Black
| ouT

Blue|  DC(-)
7

|

= DC10.8~30V

| Dimensions

1. Vacuum switch Description Ordering No.
Vacuum switch V10 V10

2. Pressure range Description Ordering No.
Negative pressure (0 ~ -101.3 kPa) Blank
Positive pressure (0 ~ 0.6 MPa) P

3. Output type Description Ordering No.
NPN 01
PNP 02

4. Pressure port Description Ordering No.
1/8”" PT, M5 F1
1/8” NPT, M5 F2
M5 F3
@4mm tube F4
@6mm tube F5

5. Cable specification = Description Ordering No.
Lead wire type (3m) Blank
M8-3pin male connector C

i Build an Ordering No.

Model V10 V10P

Setting pressure range 0.0 ~-101.3 kPa 0 ~ 0.6 MPa

Withstand pressure 0.6 MPa 1.5 MPa

Fluid

Air, Non-corrosive / Non-flammable gas

Power supply voltage

10.8 to 30V DC (include ripple voltage)

Load current 80 mA max.
Internal voltage drop NPN / 0.8V, PNP / 0.8V
Current consumption 10 mA max.
Sensor type NPN or PNP
QOutput short circuit protection Yes
Setting method Adjusting by VR
Response time Approx. 1 ms
Repeatability <+1% F.S.
Hysteresis 3% F.S. max.
Indicator Red LED turns ON
Enclosure IP 40

Temperature characteristic

+3% F.S. of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. Range of 0 ~ 50°C (382 ~ 122°F)

Ambient temp. range

Operation: 0 ~ 60°C (30 ~ 140°F), No condensation or freezing

Ambient humidity. range

Operation / Storage: 35 ~ 85% RH (No condensation)

Vibration Total amplitude 1.5mm, 10Hz- 55Hz- 10Hz scan for Tminute, two hours each direction of X, Y and Z
Piping method Push-in tube or thread-in

Lead wire QOil-resistance cable, 3wires (0.18mm2), 2.6mm, 3M

Weight Approx. *50g (with 3 meter lead wire)

98  www.vmeca.com

26
= )
150 |
20
-
= 104
254 3000 I
Hex flat : 10mm :
F1:1/8" BSPT, M5
'— F2:1/8™ NPT, M5

F3.G1/8" (BSPP), M

[ ) ——

25.3
{En - 10mm
e 5:M5*0.8

QVMeCA”

PNP ) . Blrownl
e JEE
Switch )/ N ck| out oL
Joaln ~ a + DC10.8~30V
1 ol oc(.;|
-y )
20
) E——
29.5
17.3
L | ¥6mm
32
15
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Accessory /rﬂ‘

| Build an Ordering No.

Vacuum Switch — VP20 2. Pressure range

4. Pressure port
VP20 6 C} 6. Analog output
L

1. Vacuum switch 5. Cable specification

3. Output type

1. Vacuum switch Description Ordering No.
Vacuum Switch, LED-Display VP20

2. Pressure range Description Ordering No.
Compound pressure (-100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa) C
Negative pressure (-101.3 ~ 0 kPa) Vv
Positive pressure (0.00 ~ 1.00 MPa) P

3. Output type Description Ordering No.
2 NPN output 01
2 PNP output 03

4. Pressure port Description Ordering No.
1/8 PT G

5. Cable specification = Description Ordering No.
2m Lead wire type Blank
M8-4 pin male connector C

6. Analog output Description Ordering No.
No analog output Blank
Analog output: Only for wire type A

Build an Ordering No.

Model VP20C \ VP20V \ VP20P

Applicable fluid

Non corrosive gases

Pressure range

-100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa ‘ 0.0 ~ -101.3 kPa ‘ 0.000 ~ 1.000 MPa

Pressure proof force

3 time of rate pressure range

Indicator resolution

0.1 kPa \ 0.1 kPa \ 0.01 MPa

Weight

135 g (with 2m lead wire)

Material of pressure port

Zn die casting

Power supply voltage

12 ~ 24 VDC +10%, Ripple (P-P) 10% or less

Power consumption

55 mA or less

Output

NPN or PNP open collector 2 outputs, Max. 80 mA

Analog output
(*Only for analog type)

Output voltage: 1 ~ 5V <+5%

Output voltage: 1 ~ 5V <+2.5%

(Within rated pressure range) (Within rated pressure range) Linearity: <+1% F.S

Linearity: <+1% F.S

Repeatability

<+2% F.S +1 digit

Response time

<2.5ms (chattering-proof function: 25ms, 192ms and 768ms selections

Protection structure IP 65
Operating ambient temperature (°C) Operation: 0°C ~ 507C, Storage: -20°C ~ 60°C (No condensation freezing)
Operating humidity 35 ~ 85% RH

Temperature characteristic

<+2% F.S of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. Range of 0°C ~ 50°C

Vibration resistance

Total amplitude 1.5mm, 10Hz ~ 55Hz, -10Hz scan for 1 minute, two hours each direction of X, Y and Z

Shock resistance

980m/s2 (100G), 3times each in direction of X, Y and Z

Hysteresis mode

Adjustable

Hysteresis

Window comparator

Fixed (3digits)

Indicator accuracy

<+2% F.S =+ 1digit (ambient temperature: 25+3C)

Cable

Qil-resistance cable (0.15mm2)

www.vmeca.com

i Circuit diagram

o
Z
T

QVMeCA”

— DC(+) (Brown) DC(+) (Brown)
z =
Z 2 o
S g L G
= OUT1 (Black) | (8§ L £ OUT1 (Black) 1
£ T £ ] =
5 * OUT2 (White) 12C.24v < QUT2 (White) E cm-zw
% ®| | :
DC(-) (Blue) DC(-) (Blue) ~
| Dimensions
32
7
- =
o [l
I |- LA
2000
Mounting bracke t BT-1 " BT~1__ ( BT-2 455 )
26.2
@5.0
D o 9
] 25
— =i ;

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Accessory

Vacuum Switch — VP30

i Build an Ordering No.

=

2. Pressure range
VP30 EJ)
L

6 4. Mount option
1. Vacuum switch Q 5. Output type

3. Connection port

1. Vacuum switch Description Ordering No.
Vacuum Switch, LED-Display VP30

2. Pressure range Description Ordering No.
-100.0 ~ 1000.0 kPa 10
-100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa 01

3. Connection port Description Ordering No.
R1/8 R
NPT1/8 N
G1/8 G

4. Mount option Description Ordering No.
For panel installation M
For bracket installation Z

5. Output type Description Ordering No.
NPN N
PNP P

| Specification

Model VP30
Input power Voltage range 12 ~ 24V DC 1%

Power consumption 40mA Max

Pressure type Noncorrosive gas, Gage pressure measure

. Hysteresis model
Measuring mode
Upper and lower compare mode

Pressure Measurement range DPS-01: -100 kPa ~ 100 kPa (-0.1 ~ 0.1 MPa)
T DPS-10: -100 kPa ~ 1000 kPa (-0.1 ~ 1 MPa)

e Erassus DPS-01: 200 kPa (0.2 MPa)

DPS-10: 1500 kPa (1.5 MPa)

Measurement accuracy +2% full scale

Temperature error +3% full scale

Setup display Double low LCD display 4words dalie
Display Status display Output LCD display

Display mode 4 display mode for choice, Backlight is available

Output path Two group NPN / PNP output
O Qutput Two group NPN / PNP output

Response time 2.5ms, 20ms, 100ms, 500ms, 1000ms, 2000ms

Output current 100mA Max
Connection port R 1/8 male, NPT 1/8 male, M5 female
Insulation voltage 100mA Max
Insulation resistance 50MQ (500V DC)
Impact resistance Max 100m S2, 3 Axis — 6 direction 3times
Ambient temperature Operating ambient temperature: 0 ~ 50°C, Stock ambient temperature: -20 ~ 65°C
Ambient humidity 35 ~ 80% RH

www.vmeca.com

i Circuit diagram

<
Z

‘ unauo IndinQ ‘ o

| Dimensions

o
Z
T

HNaJi0 IndinQ

QVMeCA”

+12-24V
DC(+) _
(Brown)

OUT1 (Black)

45.1

42.1

29.6

rnge [ Load!

44.5

‘D ]

- | o) l

g m__kg__ - ?f _______
/|_J \._’
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Accessory

Vacuum Switch — VP32 2. Pressure range

<

VP32
L

1. Vacuum switch

4. Pressure port
6 Q C}G. Analog output

5. Cable specification

i Circuit diagram

QVMeCA”

I

3. Output type

i Build an Ordering No.

1. Vacuum switch Description Ordering No.
Vacuum Switch, LED-Display VP32
2. Pressure range Description Ordering No.
Compound pressure (-100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa) C
Negative pressure (-101.3 ~ 0 kPa) \Y
Positive pressure (0.00 ~ 1.00 MPa) P
3. Output type Description Ordering No.
2 NPN output 01
2 PNP output 02
4. Pressure port Description Ordering No.
PT1/8" male, M5 female F1
5. Cable specification = Description Ordering No.
2m Lead wire type Blank
M8-4 pin male connector C
6. Analog output Description Ordering No.
No analog output Blank
1 ~ 5V Analog output A
| Specification
Model VP32C VP32V VP32P
Applicable fluid Air, Non corrosive gases, Incombustible gases
Pressure range -100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa 0.0 ~ -101.3 kPa 0.000 ~ 1.000 MPa
Withstand pressure 300 kPa
kPa 0.1 -
MPa - 0.001
; Kgf / cm2 0.001 0.01
ndioator  bar 0.001 0.01
resolution - pg; 0.01 0.1
inHg 0.1 -
mmHg -

Power supply voltage
Current consumption

Switch output

Analog output

Repeatability (Switch output)

Response time

]
12 ~ 24 VDC +10%, Ripple (P-P) 10% or less
< 40 mA (with no load)

PNP open collector

Max. load currunt : 125mA

Max. supply voltage: 24VDC

Residual voltage : < 1.5V

(load currunt 125mA)

Output Voltage: 1~5V < +2.5%F.S.(within rated pressure range) Linearity : <+1% F.S. Output impedance : 1k
<+0.2% F.S. +1digit

<2.5ms (chattering-proof function : 256ms,100ms, 250ms, 500ms, 1000ms, 1500ms selections)

NPN open collector

Max. load currunt : 125mA

Max. supply voltage: 30VDC

Residual voltage : < 1.5V (load currunt 125mA)

Output short circuit protection Yes

Indicator accuracy

One point set

<+2% FE.S +1 digit (ambient temperature : 25+3°C)
Adjustable within 1~8 digits

lrgggiii%rn Hysteresis mode Adjustable within 1~8 digits
Window mode Fixed (3 digits)
Enclosure P40
Ambient temp. range Operation : 0 ~ 50°C, Storage : -10 ~ 60°C (No condensation or freezing)
Environment  Ambient humidity range Operation/ Storage: 35~85% RH (No condensation)
Vibration Total amplitude 1.5mm or 10G, 10Hz-150Hz-10Hz scan for 1 minute, hours each direction of X,Y and Z
Shock 1000 "¢ (10G), 3 times each indirection of X,Y and Z
Temperature characteristic <+2% F.S of detected pressure (25°C) at temp. range 0~50C
Port size PT 1/8" male, M5
Lead wire F1:1/8" PT, M5
Weight Approx. 80g (with 2M lead wire), Approx. 45g (with male connector)

www.vmeca.com

NPN PNP
— DC(+) (Brown) DC(+) (Brown)
= =
8 © [&]
= OUT1 (Black) | [§ L £ K OUT1 (Black) 1
£ - £ ] =
5 % OUT2 (White) 12C-24v < _IK_I QUT2 (White) "?‘3 1D;a?24v
3 5| | :
DC(-) (Blue) DC(-) (Blue) ~
i Dimensions
VCM842
32
7

- 2000
(BT-4 i )
& O D42
20
20
A 45
O
Mounting bracket BT-4 \
{]\ /I\l i 1
\ 295 L I._ZO_‘ j
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MAGIC GRIPPERS Accessory /% DVMECA’

COI’]’[I’Ol Valve _ MS1 8 6 3. Valve solenoid terminal COﬂ’[FOl Valve _ VMS1 4 3. Valve solenoid terminal
L S L1
1. Valve \«;mm”‘ p 1. Valve
- ﬁillll'l,l \
2. Voltage > & ‘“}h.ﬁ'* 2. Voltage
i Build an Ordering No. W | Build an Ordering No.
1. Valve Description Ordering No. 1. Valve Description Ordering No.
2/2 way solenoid valve, PF1/8" female inlet MS18 2/2 way solenoid valve, G1/4" female inlet, Diaphragm VMS14
2/2 way solenoid valve, PF1/8" male inlet MS18M 2/2 way solenoid valve, PT1/4" male inlet, Diaphragm VMS14M
2. Voltage Description Ordering No. 2. Voltage Description Ordering No.
AC110V 1 AC110V 1
AC220V 2 AC220V 2
DC24V 3 DC24V 3
3. Valve terminal Description Ordering No. 3. Valve terminal Description Ordering No.
Solenoid Terminal, DIN, No LW 1 Solenoid Terminal, DIN, No LW 1
Solenoid Terminal, DIN, Lamp, No LW 2 Solenoid Terminal, DIN, Lamp, No LW 2
Solenoid Terminal, Conn, Lamp & 0.3m LW: Only available with DC24V 3 Solenoid Terminal, Conn, Lamp & 0.3m LW: Only available with DC24V 3
i Specification | Specification
Description MS18 Description MS18 Description VMS14 Description VMS14
Connection G1/8” Standard voltage AC : 110V, 220V - 50/60Hz Connection G1/4” Standard voltage AC : 110V, 220V - 50/60Hz
Normal flow 1,230 NI/m 9 DC : 24V Normal flow 1410 NI/m 9 DC : 24V
Pressure range 2.5~ 7 bar Power consumption 0.85 ~ 1.3W Pressure range 2.5 ~7 bar Power consumption 0.85 ~ 1.3W
Temperature range -18 ~ 65 C Weight 259 Temperature range -18 ~ 65 C Weight 80g
Material NYLON, AL, SUM, Ni, SS, Material Nylon, AL, SUM, Ni, SS,
CuZn, NBR, PPS CuZn, NBR, PPS
i Dimensions i Dimensions
Din type Connector type Din type Connector type
3 _2-P2.7 Hole 2-92.7 Hole ; ] | E— [J 2-93.2 Hole = 2-93.2 Hole
T 1 / =i : o
B PF1/8" female 7 ] PF1/8" femala E‘ /
PT1/8" male PT1/8" mela 1 o =) » I8 ; FTUA sl =] PT1/4" male
m\'g'lj'ﬁ't]"l:"h [ "‘H"' J"H' g - PF1/8* = . EIR J’ [ITEETH] | 7 s Eo: TR 3
| 1 — - . ~ | uuduuyy i ~ | auduuuy fie f ~
: £ R 3 : § B 3 S DamnE T TN B
[NARAHR AR : T : oo 1B ag il e
. ® s 2s 205 5 82 3 | a5 | ses
L ) ¥ L T 585 | 585
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VACUUM GRIPPERS Magic Grippers /ﬁ' SVMeCA

i Applications
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